Growing Up

in New Zealand

12-Year Data Collection Wave : Mother Proxy Questionnaire (DCW12CM)

Data Dictionary
07AUG2023 10:26:38

Data Collection Finish Date FINISH_DATE_Y12CM 0%
2 Data Collection Finish Time FINISH_TIME_Y12CM . Raw 0 0%
3 Data Collection Start Date START_DATE_Y12CM . Raw 0 0%
4 Data Collection Start Time START_TIME_Y12CM . Raw 0 0%
5 Mother ID at 12 year Child proxy by MOTHERID_Y12CM . Identification Randomly 0 0%
mother interview key generated

mother ID at 12-
year interview:
Allows linking to

other datasets
6 Child ID at 12 year Child proxy by mother CHILDID_Y12CM . Identification Randomly 0 0%
interview key generated child
ID at 12-year

interview: Allows
linking to other

datasets
7 Child ID (linkable to other datasets) CID . Identification Randomly 0 0%
key generated child
ID at 12-year

interview: Allows
linking to other

datasets
8 Mother ID (linkable to other datasets) MID . Identification Randomly 0 0%
key generated

mother ID at 12-
year interview:



9 Family ID (linkable to other datasets) FAMID
10 Record Status VSTATUS_Y12CM
11 Introduction — 1.1 Please confirm that your relationship to PQ103_Y12CM
Whakatakinga {NAME} is?
12 1.2 What is {NAME}'s usual country of COUNTRYC_Y12CM
residence?

© 0 N o o A wWw DN

O A -
N = O

© 0 N o o A W DN

-~ A a A a oA
a A WO N = O

Identification

key

Raw

Biological mother Raw

Birth mother (not biological)
Adoptive mother
Foster mother
Stepmother
Grandmother
Aunt
Biological father
Foster father
Stepfather
Grandfather
Other (Please specify)

New Zealand Raw

Australia
United Kingdom
China
India
United States
Fiji
France
Japan
Samoa
Singapore
Canada
Chile
Hong Kong

Malaysia

Allows linking to
other datasets

Randomly
generated family
ID at 12-year
interview: Allows
linking to other
datasets

0 0%

0 0%

0 0%
3 0%



16

Saudi Arabia .
17 Thailand
18 United Arab Emirates
19 Afghanistan
20 Aland Islands
21 Albania
22 Algeria
23 American Samoa
24 Andorra
25 Angola
26 Anguilla
27 Antarctica
28 Antigua and Barbuda
29 Argentina
30 Armenia
31 Aruba
32 Austria
33 Azerbaijan
34 Bahamas
35 Bahrain
36 Bangladesh
37 Barbados
38 Belarus
39 Belgium
40 Belize
41 Benin
42 Bermuda
43 Bhutan
44 Bolivia
45 Bosnia and Herzegovina
46 Botswana
47 Bouvet Island
48 Brazil
49 British Indian Ocean Territory
50 Brunei Darussalam
51 Bulgaria
52 Burkina Faso

53 Burundi



54

Cambodia .
55 Cameroon
56 Cape Verde
57 Cayman Islands
58 Central African Republic
59 Chad
60 Christmas Island
61 Cocos (Keeling) Islands
62 Colombia
63 Comoros
64 Congo
65 Congo, The Demaocratic Republic of The
66 Cook Islands
67 Costa Rica
68 Cote D'ivoire
69 Croatia
70 Cuba
71 Cyprus
72 Czech Republic
73 Denmark
74 Djibouti
75 Dominica
76 Dominican Republic
77 Ecuador
78 Egypt
79 El Salvador
80 Equatorial Guinea
81 Eritrea
82 Estonia
83 Ethiopia
84 Falkland Islands (Malvinas)
85 Faroe Islands
86 Finland
87 French Guiana
88 French Polynesia
89 French Southern Territories
90 Gabon

91 Gambia



92

Georgia .
93 Germany
94 Ghana
95 Gibraltar
96 Greece
97 Greenland
98 Grenada
99 Guadeloupe
100 Guam
101 Guatemala
102 Guernsey
103 Guinea
104 Guinea-bissau
105 Guyana
106 Haiti
107 Heard Island and Mcdonald Islands
108 Holy See (Vatican City State)
109 Honduras
110 Hungary
111 Iceland
112 Indonesia
113 Iran, Islamic Republic of
114 Iraq
115 Ireland
116 Isle of Man
117 Israel
118 Italy
119 Jamaica
120 Jersey
121 Jordan
122 Kazakhstan
123 Kenya
124 Kiribati
125 Korea, Democratic People's Republic of
126 Korea, Republic of
127 Kuwait
128 Kyrgyzstan

129 Lao People's Democratic Republic



130

Latvia .
131 Lebanon
132 Lesotho
133 Liberia
134 Libyan Arab Jamabhiriya
135 Liechtenstein
136 Lithuania
137 Luxembourg
138 Macao
139 Macedonia, The Former Yugoslav Republic of
140 Madagascar
141 Malawi
142 Maldives
143 Mali
144 Malta
145 Marshall Islands
146 Martinique
147 Mauritania
148 Mauritius
149 Mayotte
150 Mexico
151 Micronesia, Federated States of
152 Moldova, Republic of
153 Monaco
154 Mongolia
155 Montenegro
156 Montserrat
157 Morocco
158 Mozambique
159 Myanmar
160 Namibia
161 Nauru
162 Nepal
163 Netherlands
164 Netherlands Antilles
165 New Caledonia
166 Nicaragua

167 Niger



168

Nigeria .
169 Niue
170 Norfolk Island
171 Northern Mariana Islands
172 Norway
173 Oman
174 Pakistan
175 Palau
176 Palestinian Territory, Occupied
177 Panama
178 Papua New Guinea
179 Paraguay
180 Peru
181 Philippines
182 Pitcairn
183 Poland
184 Portugal
185 Puerto Rico
186 Qatar
187 Reunion
188 Romania
189 Russian Federation
190 Rwanda
191 Saint Helena
192 Saint Kitts and Nevis
193 Saint Lucia
194 Saint Pierre and Miquelon
195 Saint Vincent and The Grenadines
196 San Marino
197 Sao Tome and Principe
198 Senegal
199 Serbia
200 Seychelles
201 Sierra Leone
202 Slovakia
203 Slovenia
204 Solomon Islands

205 Somalia



206

South Africa .
207 South Georgia and The South Sandwich Islands

208 Spain

209 Sri Lanka

210 Sudan

211 Suriname

212 Svalbard and Jan Mayen
213 Swaziland

214 Sweden

215 Switzerland

216 Syrian Arab Republic
217 Taiwan

218 Tajikistan

219 Tanzania, United Republic of
220 Timor-leste

221 Togo

222 Tokelau

223 Tonga

224 Trinidad and Tobago
225 Tunisia

226 Turkey

227 Turkmenistan

228 Turks and Caicos Islands
229 Tuvalu

230 Uganda

231 Ukraine

232 United States Minor Outlying Islands
233 Uruguay

234 Uzbekistan

235 Vanuatu

236 Venezuela

237 Viet Nam

238 Virgin Islands, British
239 Virgin Islands, U.S.
240 Wallis and Futuna
241 Western Sahara
242 Yemen

243 Zambia



244

Zimbabwe .

13 1.3 How much of the time does {NAME} live in HCI9_Y12CM 1 All of the time (7 days a week) Raw 17 0%
your house?

Almost all the time or almost every day
Approximately half of every week
Around one or two days every week
Only on weekends
Approximately half of every fortnight
One to a few days a fortnight

One to a few days a month

© 00 N o o A W DN

One to a few days each 2-3 months
10 Only on school holidays
11 Occasionally every year
12 Less than once a year or not at all

99 Don’'t Know

14 1.4 If {NAME} lives any amount of time with HCI10_Y12CM 1 Biological mother Raw 4046 89%

someone else, who else does {NAME} live
with mainly?

Birth mother (not biological)
Adoptive mother
Foster mother
Stepmother
Grandmother
Aunt

Biological father

© 00 N o o o W DN

Foster father

-
o

Stepfather
Grandfather

-
—_

Other, please specify

o
~

15 General Health — 2.1 In general, how would you say {NAME}'s CH1_Y12CM 1 Excellent Raw 5 0%
Hauora Tinana current health is?

Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

a A O DN



Has {NAME} ever been diagnosed by a DEV10_1_Y12CM 0%
doctor with any of the following? - Hay-
fever
1 Yes
17 222 Has {NAME} ever been diagnosed by a DEV10_2_Y12CM 0 No Raw 20 0%
doctor with any of the following? - Asthma
1 Yes
18 223 Has {NAME} ever been diagnosed by a DEV10_3_Y12CM 0 No Raw 20 0%
doctor with any of the following? - Eczema
or dermatitis
1 Yes
19 224 Has {NAME} ever been diagnosed by a DEV10_4 Y12CM 0 No Raw 20 0%
doctor with any of the following? - Food
allergy
1 Yes
20 225 Has {NAME} ever been diagnosed by a DEV10_5 Y12CM 0 No Raw 20 0%
doctor with any of the following? -
Rheumatic fever
1 Yes
21 2.2.6 Has {NAME} ever been diagnosed by a DEV10_6_Y12CM 0 No Raw 20 0%
doctor with any of the following? - Eating
disorder
1 Yes
22 2.2.7 Has {NAME} ever been diagnosed by a DEV10_7_Y12CM 0 No Raw 20 0%
doctor with any of the following? - ADHD
1 Yes
23 2.2.8 Has {NAME} ever been diagnosed by a DEV10_8 Y12CM 0 No Raw 20 0%
doctor with any of the following? - Learning
disability
1 Yes
24 229 Has {NAME} ever been diagnosed by a DEV10_9 Y12CM 0 No Raw 20 0%
doctor with any of the following? - Autism
Spectrum Disorder
1 Yes
25 2.2.10 Has {NAME} ever been diagnosed by a DEV10_10_Y12CM 0 No Raw 20 0%

doctor with any of the following? - COVID-
19



1 Yes .

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

221

2.2.97

2.2.96

2.2.99

2.31

23.2

233

234

Has {NAME} ever been diagnosed by a
doctor with any of the following? - Anxiety
and/or depression

Has {NAME} ever been diagnosed by a
doctor with any of the following? - Other
long-term health condition, mental health
condition or disability

Has {NAME} ever been diagnosed by a
doctor with any of the following? - None of
the above

Has {NAME} ever been diagnosed by a
doctor with any of the following? - Don’t
know

In the past 12 months, has {NAME} been
diagnosed by a doctor with any of the
following? - Ear infections

In the past 12 months, has {NAME} been
diagnosed by a doctor with any of the
following? - Whooping cough or pertussis

In the past 12 months, has {NAME} been
diagnosed by a doctor with any of the
following? - Other respiratory disorders
including chest infections, bronchitis,
pneumonia

In the past 12 months, has {NAME} been
diagnosed by a doctor with any of the
following? - Gastroenteritis (this is 3 or
more watery or looser-than-normal bowel
movements or diarrhoea within a 24-hour
period)

DEV10_11_Y12CM

DEV10_97_Y12CM

DEV10_96_Y12CM

DEV10_99_Y12CM

CH111_1_Y12CM

CH111_2_Y12CM

CH111_3_Y12CM

CH111_4_Y12CM

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

20

20

20

28

28

28

28

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

1%

1%

1%



In the past 12 months, has {NAME} been CH111_5_Y12CM 1%
diagnosed by a doctor with any of the
following? - Throat infection or tonsillitis

1 Yes
35 2.3.6 In the past 12 months, has {NAME} been CH111_6_Y12CM 0 No Raw 28 1%
diagnosed by a doctor with any of the
following? - Skin infections (where the skin
is red or warm or painful or swollen, or
there are pustules or boils, or crusting or
00zing)
1 Yes
36 2.3.7 In the past 12 months, has {NAME} been CH111_7_Y12CM 0 No Raw 28 1%
diagnosed by a doctor with any of the
following? - Measles including German
Measles (Rubella)
1 Yes
37 2.3.8 In the past 12 months, has {NAME} been CH111_8 Y12CM 0 No Raw 28 1%
diagnosed by a doctor with any of the
following? - Chicken Pox
1 Yes
38 2.3.9 In the past 12 months, has {NAME} been CH111_9 Y12CM 0 No Raw 28 1%
diagnosed by a doctor with any of the
following? - Mumps
1 Yes
39 2.3.97 In the past 12 months, has {NAME} been CH111_97_Y12CM 0 No Raw 28 1%
diagnosed by a doctor with any of the
following? - Other, please specify
1 Yes
40 2.3.96 In the past 12 months, has {NAME} been CH111_96_Y12CM 0 No Raw 28 1%
diagnosed by a doctor with any of the
following? - None of the above
1 Yes
41 2.3.97.1 In the past 12 months, has {NAME} been CH111_97S_Y12CM . Raw Free-text
diagnosed by a doctor with any of the information:
following? - Other, please Please contact
specify GUINZ
42 CH111_97s_code_y12Cm CH111_97S _CODE_Y12CM 1 No additional code created: Please refer to Data Coded 4376 96%
User Guide

10 Covid (to match code 10 in DEV10_1_y12Cm)

11 Anxiety/Depression (to match code 10 in
DEV10_1_y12Cm)



12

Non-food allergies o

13 Diseases of the ear and mastoid process (e.g.,
hearing loss, auditory processing disorder)

14 Diseases of the digestive system (e.g., Coeliac
disease, bowel issues, IBS, Crohn's disease,
constipation, Colitis)

18 Diseases of the nervous system (e.g., epilepsy,
Landau Kleffner syndrome, migraines, seizures,
chronic pain, cerebral palsy)

19 Mental, Behavioural and Neurodevelopmental
disorders (e.qg., tic, Tourette's disorder, dyspraxia,
OCD, ODD, SPD)

20 Diseases of the eye and adnexa (e.g., myopia,
glaucoma, retina dystrophy)

21 Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and
connective tissue (e.g., arthritis, Severs disease)

22 Diseases of the respiratory system (e.g., rhinitis,
bronchiectasis, sinus issues)

23 Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue'
(e.g., urticaria, dermatitis, psoriasis)

24 Diseases of the genitourinary system (e.g.,
kidney disease, Nephrotic syndrome,
endometriosis, UTI)

25 Diseases of the blood and blood-forming organs
and certain disorders involving the immune
mechanism (e.g., anemia, blood deficiencies)

26 Symptoms, signs and abnormal clinical and
laboratory findings, not elsewhere classified

27 Neoplasms (cancer, spinal cord lipoma)

28 Certain infectious and parasitic diseases (e.g.,

campylobacter, worms, giardia, hand foot and
mouth, ringworm)

29 Injury, poisoning and certain other consequences
of external causes

43 2.3.99 In the past 12 months, has {NAME} been CH111_99 Y12CM 0 No Raw 6 0%
diagnosed by a doctor with any of the
following? - Don’t know

1 Yes
44 Disability — Nga 3.1 Does {NAME} have difficulty with self-care DIS1_Y12CM 0 No difficulty Raw 8 0%
Whaikaha such as feeding or dressing themselves?
1 Some difficulty
2 A lot of difficulty
3 Cannot do at all
45 3.2 When {NAME} speaks, do they have DIS2_Y12CM 0 No difficulty Raw 8 0%

difficulty being understood by people
inside of this household?



1

Some difficulty .
2 A lot of difficulty
3 Cannot do at all
46 3.3 When {NAME} speaks, do they have DIS3_Y12CM 0 No difficulty Raw 8 0%
difficulty being understood by people
outside of this household?
1 Some difficulty
2 Alot of difficulty
3 Cannot do at all
47 3.4 Compared with children of the same age, DIS4_Y12CM 0 No difficulty Raw 8 0%
does {NAME} have difficulty learning
things?
1 Some difficulty
2 A lot of difficulty
3 Cannot do at all
48 3.5 Compared with children of the same age, DIS5_Y12CM 0 No difficulty Raw 8 0%
does {NAME} have difficulty remembering
things?
1 Some difficulty
2 A lot of difficulty
3 Cannot do at all
49 3.6 Does {NAME} have difficulty concentrating DIS6_Y12CM 0 No difficulty Raw 8 0%
on an activity that they enjoy doing?
1 Some difficulty
2 A lot of difficulty
3 Cannot do at all
50 3.7 Does {NAME} have difficulty accepting DIS7_Y12CM 0 No difficulty Raw 8 0%
changes in their routine?
1 Some difficulty
2 A lot of difficulty
3 Cannot do at all
51 3.8 Compared with children of the same age, DIS8_Y12CM 0 No difficulty Raw 8 0%
does {NAME} have difficulty controlling
their behaviour?
1 Some difficulty
2 A lot of difficulty

3 Cannot do at all



52 Immunisations — Tuku 4.1 Has {NAME} had the HPV Vaccine? CH134_Y12CM 0 No Raw 155 3%
Awhikiri
1 Yes
99 Don’t know
53 4.2 How many shots of the HPV vaccine has CH135_Y12CM 1 One shot Raw 2211 49%
{child’s name} had so far?
2 Two shots
3 Three shots
99 Don’t know
54 4.3.1 Which of the following were reasons for CH136_1_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2212 49%
your decision to vaccinate {NAME} against
HPV? - Believing the vaccine will protect
against HPV
1 Yes
55 4.3.2 Which of the following were reasons for CH136_2_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2212 49%
your decision to vaccinate {NAME} against
HPV? - Believing the vaccine will protect
against certain cancers
1 Yes
56 4.3.3 Which of the following were reasons for CH136_3_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2212 49%
your decision to vaccinate {NAME} against
HPV? - The HPV vaccine was
recommended by a GP
1 Yes
57 434 Which of the following were reasons for CH136_4_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2212 49%
your decision to vaccinate {NAME} against
HPV? - The HPV vaccine is available at no
cost (free)
1 Yes
58 435 Which of the following were reasons for CH136_5_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2212 49%
your decision to vaccinate {NAME} against
HPV? - Having the HPV vaccine in schools
saves parents some time
1 Yes
59 4.3.6 Which of the following were reasons for CH136_6_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2212 49%

your decision to vaccinate {NAME} against
HPV? - Believing that children should get
all recommended vaccines

1 Yes



60 4.3.97 Which of the following were reasons for CH136_97_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2212 49%
your decision to vaccinate {NAME} against
HPV? - Other (please specify)

1 Yes
61 4.3.971 Which of the following were reasons for CH136_97S_Y12CM . Raw Free-text
your decision to vaccinate {NAME} against information:
HPV? - Other (please Please contact
specify) GUINZ
62 CH136_97s_code_y12Cm CH136_97S_CODE_Y12CM 1 No additional code created: Please refer to Data Coded 4479 99%
User Guide
7 Child's choice
8 Family history
63 4.4.1 Which of the following are reasons why CH137_1_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2824 62%
{child’s name} has NOT had the HPV
vaccine before today? - NOT having
enough information about the HPV vaccine
1 Yes
64 442 Which of the following are reasons why CH137_2_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2824 62%
{child’s name} has NOT had the HPV
vaccine before today? - Having concerns
about side-effects of the HPV vaccine
1 Yes
65 443 Which of the following are reasons why CH137_3_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2824 62%
{child’s name} has NOT had the HPV
vaccine before today? - Feeling {child’s
name} is too young to get the HPV vaccine
1 Yes
66 444 Which of the following are reasons why CH137_4_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2824 62%
{child’s name} has NOT had the HPV
vaccine before today? - Feeling {child’s
name} is NOT at risk of getting an HPV
infection
1 Yes
67 445 Which of the following are reasons why CH137_5_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2824 62%

{child’s name} has NOT had the HPV
vaccine before today? - Feeling that the
HPV vaccine will affect the sexual
behavior of girls or boys

1 Yes



Which of the following are reasons why CH137_6_Y12CM 2824 62%
{child’s name} has NOT had the HPV

vaccine before today? - Having concerns

about vaccines in general

1 Yes
69 447 Which of the following are reasons why CH137_7_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2824 62%
{child’s name} has NOT had the HPV
vaccine before today? - Medical
professional advised immunisation be
delayed or not given
1 Yes
70 44.8 Which of the following are reasons why CH137_8_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2824 62%
{child’s name} has NOT had the HPV
vaccine before today? - Concerns
regarding children’s immune system
1 Yes
71 449 Which of the following are reasons why CH137_9_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2824 62%
{child’s name} has NOT had the HPV
vaccine before today? - Having or knowing
a child thought to have suffered an
adverse effect from an immunisation
1 Yes
72 4410 Which of the following are reasons why CH137_10_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2824 62%
{child’s name} has NOT had the HPV
vaccine before today? - Work
Commitments
1 Yes
73 4.4.11 Which of the following are reasons why CH137_11_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2824 62%
{child’s name} has NOT had the HPV
vaccine before today? - Difficult to
organise care for my other children
1 Yes
74 4412 Which of the following are reasons why CH137_12_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2824 62%
{child’s name} has NOT had the HPV
vaccine before today? - Intend to but not
yet organised or offered
1 Yes
75 4.4.13 Which of the following are reasons why CH137_13_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2824 62%

{child’s name} has NOT had the HPV
vaccine before today? - Child’s fear of
needles

1 Yes



4.4.97 Which of the following are reasons why CH137_97_Y12CM 2824 62%
{child’s name} has NOT had the HPV
vaccine before today? - Other (please

specify)
1 Yes
77 44971 Which of the following are reasons why CH137_97S_Y12CM . Raw Free-text
{child’s name} has NOT had the HPV information:
vaccine before today? - Other (please Please contact
specify) GUINZ
78 CH137_97s_code_y12Cm CH137_97S_CODE_Y12CM 1 No additional code created: Please contact Coded 4137 91%
GUINZ
14 Not due yet/Not eligible
15 Covid related
16 Don't know about it/Didn't know it was necessary
17 Unnecessary/Not needed
18 Was absent on day of school vaccinations
19 Vaccination has been booked/consent
given/organised to happen either at school or
with health provider.
79 4.5 Do you intend to get {NAME} the HPV CH138_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2825 62%
vaccine before the age 16 years?
1 Yes, at age 12 years
2 Yes, at age 13 years
3 Yes, at age 14 years
4 Yes, at age 15 years
5 | will let {NAME?} decide whether to get the HPV
vaccine
99 Don’t know
80 4.6 Boostrix vaccine boosters immunity CH139_Y12CM 0 No Raw 161 4%
against diphtheria, tetanus and whooping
cough . - Has {NAME} had the Boostrix
vaccine?
1 Yes
99 Don’t know
81 4.71 Which of the following were reasons for CH141_1_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1720 38%

your decision to vaccinate {child’s name}
with Boostrix? - Believing the Boostrix
vaccine will protect against diphtheria,
tetanus and whooping cough

1 Yes



Which of the following were reasons for CH141_2_Y12CM 1720 38%
your decision to vaccinate {child’s name}

with Boostrix? - The Boostrix vaccine was

recommended by a GP

1 Yes
83 4.7.3 Which of the following were reasons for CH141_3_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1720 38%
your decision to vaccinate {child’s name}
with Boostrix? - The Boostrix vaccine is
available at no cost (free)
1 Yes
84 474 Which of the following were reasons for CH141_4_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1720 38%
your decision to vaccinate {child’s name}
with Boostrix? - Having the Boostrix
vaccine in schools saves parents some
time
1 Yes
85 4.7.5 Which of the following were reasons for CH141_5 Y12CM 0 No Raw 1720 38%
your decision to vaccinate {child’s name}
with Boostrix? - Believing that children
should get all recommended vaccines
1 Yes
86 4.7.97 Which of the following were reasons for CH141_97_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1720 38%
your decision to vaccinate {child’s name}
with Boostrix? - Other (please specify)
1 Yes
87 4.7.971 Which of the following were reasons for CH141_97S_Y12CM . Raw Free-text
your decision to vaccinate {child’s name} information:
with Boostrix? - Other (please Please contact
specify) GUINZ
88 CH141_97s_code_y12Cm CH141_97S_CODE_Y12CM 1 No additional code created: Please refer to Data Coded 4464 98%
User Guide
6 Required for accident/injury (e.g., tetanus) or in

order to travel overseas n10

89 4.8.1 For which of the following reasons did CH142_1_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3900 86%
{NAME} NOT receive the Boostrix
immunisation at 11 years. - NOT having
enough information about the Boostrix
vaccine

1 Yes

90 4.8.2 For which of the following reasons did CH142_2_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3900 86%
{NAME} NOT receive the Boostrix
immunisation at 11 years. - Having



concerns about side-effects of the Boostrix

vaccine
1 Yes
91 4.8.3 For which of the following reasons did CH142_3_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3900 86%
{NAME} NOT receive the Boostrix
immunisation at 11 years. - Medical
professional advised immunisation be
delayed or not given
1 Yes
92 48.4 For which of the following reasons did CH142_4 Y12CM 0 No Raw 3900 86%
{NAME} NOT receive the Boostrix
immunisation at 11 years. - Concerns
regarding children’s immune system
1 Yes
93 4.85 For which of the following reasons did CH142_5 Y12CM 0 No Raw 3900 86%
{NAME} NOT receive the Boostrix
immunisation at 11 years. - Diseases not
severe enough to justify immunisation
1 Yes
94 4.8.6 For which of the following reasons did CH142_6_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3900 86%
{NAME} NOT receive the Boostrix
immunisation at 11 years. - Having
concerns about vaccines in general
1 Yes
95 4.8.7 For which of the following reasons did CH142_7_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3900 86%
{NAME} NOT receive the Boostrix
immunisation at 11 years. - Having or
knowing a child thought to have suffered
an adverse effect from an immunisation
1 Yes
96 488 For which of the following reasons did CH142_8_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3900 86%
{NAME} NOT receive the Boostrix
immunisation at 11 years. - Work
Commitments
1 Yes
97 4.8.9 For which of the following reasons did CH142_9 Y12CM 0 No Raw 3900 86%
{NAME} NOT receive the Boostrix
immunisation at 11 years. - Difficult to
organise care for my other children
1 Yes
98 4.8.10 For which of the following reasons did CH142_10_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3900 86%

{NAME} NOT receive the Boostrix



immunisation at 11 years. - Intend to but
not yet organised or offered

1 Yes
99 4.8.11 For which of the following reasons did CH142_11_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3900 86%
{NAME} NOT receive the Boostrix
immunisation at 11 years. - Child’s fear of
needles
1 Yes
100 4.8.97 For which of the following reasons did CH142 97 _Y12CM 0 No Raw 3900 86%
{NAME} NOT receive the Boostrix
immunisation at 11 years. - Other (please
specify)
1 Yes
101 4.8.97 1 For which of the following reasons did CH142_97S_Y12CM . Raw Free-text
{NAME} NOT receive the Boostrix information:
immunisation at 11 years. - Other (please Please contact
specify) GUINZ
102 CH142_97s_code_y12Cm CH142 97S _CODE_Y12CM 1 No additional code created: Please refer to Data Coded 4411 97%
User Guide
14 Not due yet/Not eligible
15 Covid related
16 Don't know about it/Didn't know it was necessary
17 Unnecessary/Not needed
18 Was absent on day of school vaccinations
19 Vaccination has been booked/consent
given/organised to happen either at school or
with health provider.
103 Injury — Wharatanga 5.1 In the last 12 months how many times has INJ1_Y12CM 1 Not at all Raw 16 0%

{child’s name} had an injury that resulted
in them needing to see a doctor, nurse, or

physio?
2 Once
3 Two or three times
4 Four or more times
104 5.2.1 In the last 12 months, which of the INJ7_1_Y12CM 0 No Raw 2983 66%
following caused the injury or injuries? -
Motor vehicle crash (including car and
motorbike)
1 Yes
105 5.2.2 In the last 12 months, which of the INJ7_2 _Y12CM 0 No Raw 2983 66%

following caused the injury or injuries? -



106
107
108
109
110
111
112 Health Service
Use/Access to Social
Services — Nga
Ratonga Hauora Kua
Mahia
113

523

524

525

5.2.97

5.2.97.1

6.1

6.2

Cycling,Scootering or skateboarding

In the last 12 months, which of the
following caused the injury or injuries? -
Fall

In the last 12 months, which of the
following caused the injury or injuries? -
Sport or recreation related injury

In the last 12 months, which of the
following caused the injury or injuries? -
Hit, struck, kicked, twisted, bitten, or
scratched by another person

In the last 12 months, which of the
following caused the injury or injuries? -
Other (please specify)

In the last 12 months, which of the
following caused the injury or injuries? -
Other (please specify)

INJ7_97s_code_y12Cm

In the last 12 months, has there been any

time when {NAME} needed to see a GP or
family doctor about their health, but didn’t

get to see any doctor at all?

The last time {NAME} was not able to see
a GP when they needed to, what was the

INJ7_3_Y12CM

INJ7_4_Y12CM

INJ7_5_Y12CM

INJ7_97_Y12CM

INJ7_97S_Y12CM

INJ7_97S_CODE_Y12CM

GP4_Y12CM

GP6_Y12CM

98
99

Yes

No Raw

Yes

No Raw

Yes

No Raw

Yes

No Raw

Yes

Raw

No additional code created: Please refer to Data Coded
User Guide

Crush/impact injury
Sting/allergic reaction/allergy

Cut/scratch/puncture wound

No Raw

Yes
Prefer not to say

Don’t know

It cost too much Raw

Free-text
information:
Please contact
GUINZ

2983

2983

2983

2983

4383

164

4267

66%

66%

66%

66%

96%

4%

94%



MAIN reason they weren’t able to see a

GP?
2 Had no transport to get there
3 Lack of childcare
4 Couldn’t get an appointment soon enough/at a
suitable time
5 It was after hours
6 Couldn’t get in touch with the doctor
7 Couldn’t spare the time
97 Other, please specify
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don’t know
114 6.3.1 In the past 12 months, has {NAME} had HCS1_1_Y12CM 0 No Raw 165 4%
contact with any of the following services?
- Mental health services
1 Yes
115 6.3.2 In the past 12 months, has {NAME} had HCS1_2 Y12CM 0 No Raw 165 4%
contact with any of the following services?
- School health services
1 Yes
116 6.3.3 In the past 12 months, has {NAME} had HCS1_3 Y12CM 0 No Raw 165 4%
contact with any of the following services?
- Disability and learning difficulty support
services
1 Yes
117 6.3.4 In the past 12 months, has {NAME} had HCS1_4 Y12CM 0 No Raw 165 4%
contact with any of the following services?
- Oral Health
1 Yes
118 6.3.96 In the past 12 months, has {NAME} had HCS1_96_Y12CM 0 No Raw 165 4%
contact with any of the following services?
- None of the above/None of these
1 Yes
119 6.4.1 In the past 12 months, when {NAME} had HCS5_1_Y12CM 1 Received all they needed Raw 4156 91%
contact with {seeded from 6.3 for all
selected individually}, they..?- Mental
health services
2 Received some of what they needed

3 Did not receive what they needed at all



99

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

6.4.2

6.4.3

6.4.4

6.5.1.1

6.5.1.2

6.5.1.3

6.5.1.4

In the past 12 months, when {NAME} had
contact with {seeded from 6.3 for all
selected individually}, they..?- School
health services

In the past 12 months, when {NAME} had
contact with {seeded from 6.3 for all
selected individually}, they..?- Disability
and learning difficulty support services

In the past 12 months, when {NAME} had
contact with {seeded from 6.3 for all
selected individually}, they..?- Oral Health

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Mental Health Services_Had no transport
to get there.

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Mental Health Services_We weren'’t
eligible

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Mental Health Services_| couldn’t find the
time

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services

HCS5_2_Y12CM

HCS5_3_Y12CM

HCS5_4_Y12CM

SPE28_1_1_Y12CM

SPE28_1_2_Y12CM

SPE28_1_3_Y12CM

SPE28_1_4_Y12CM

99

99

99

Don’t know

Received all they needed Raw

Received some of what they needed
Did not receive what they needed at all

Don’t know

Received all they needed Raw

Received some of what they needed
Did not receive what they needed at all

Don’t know

Received all they needed Raw

Received some of what they needed

Did not receive what they needed at all

Don’t know
No Raw
Yes
No Raw
Yes
No Raw
Yes
No Raw

3678

4264

2091

1490

1489

1490

1489

81%

94%

46%

33%

33%

33%

33%




they required, what was the reason? -
Mental Health Services_| Couldn’t get an
appointment soon enough/at a suitable
time

1 Yes

127 6.5.1.5 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 1 5 Y12CM 0 No Raw 1490 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Mental Health Services_Lack of childcare

1 Yes

128 6.5.1.6 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 1 6_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1490 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Mental Health Services_| have had a bad
experience before with this service

1 Yes

129 6.5.1.7 If {INAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 1_7_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1490 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Mental Health Services_I did not feel the
service met my cultural needs

1 Yes

130 6.5.1.8 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 1 8 Y12CM 0 No Raw 1490 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Mental Health Services_They were not
accessible in my language

1 Yes

131 6.5.1.9 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 1 9 Y12CM 0 No Raw 1490 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Mental Health Services_It wasn’t clear
how to access the service/get an
appointment

1 Yes

132 6.5.1.10 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28_1_10_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1490 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Mental Health Services_| was worried
about what other people might think

1 Yes

133 6.5.1.11 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 1_11_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1489 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -



134

135

136

137

138

139

140

6.5.1.97

6.5.1.97.1

6.5.1.99

6.5.2.1

6.5.2.2

6.5.2.3

Mental Health Services Because of Covid-
19/Lockdown

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Mental Health Services_Other, please

specify

IF {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Mental

SPE28_1_97s_code_y12Cm

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Mental Health Services_Don’t know

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
School health services Had no transport
to get there.

If {INAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
School health services_We weren't eligible

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
School health services_| couldn'’t find the
time

SPE28_1_97_Y12CM

SPE28_1_97S_Y12CM

SPE28_1_97S_CODE_Y12CM

SPE28 1 99 Y12CM

SPE28_2_1_Y12CM

SPE28 2 2 Y12CM

SPE28 2 3 Y12CM

1

12
13
14

Yes
No Raw
Yes
Raw
No additional code created: Please refer to Data Raw
User Guide
Service didn't meet all our needs
Service was not accessible
Affordability/Cost
No Raw
Yes
No Raw
Yes
No Raw
Yes
No Raw

Yes

Free-text
information:
Please contact
GUINZ

1489

4489

1485

1488

1487

1488

33%

99%

33%

33%

33%

33%



6.5.2.4 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28_2_4 Y12CM 1488 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
School health services_| Couldn’t get an
appointment soon enough/at a suitable

time
1 Yes
142 6.5.2.5 If {INAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 2 5 Y12CM 0 No Raw 1488 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
School health services_Lack of childcare
1 Yes
143 6.5.2.6 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28_2_6_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1488 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
School health services_| have had a bad
experience before with this service
1 Yes
144 6.5.2.7 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 2 7 _Y12CM 0 No Raw 1488 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
School health services_| did not feel the
service met my cultural needs
1 Yes
145 6.5.2.8 If {INAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 2 8 Y12CM 0 No Raw 1488 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
School health services_They were not
accessible in my language
1 Yes
146 6.5.2.9 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 2 9 Y12CM 0 No Raw 1488 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
School health services_It wasn’t clear how
to access the service/get an appointment
1 Yes
147 6.5.2.10 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 2_10_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1488 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
School health services_| was worried
about what other people might think
1 Yes
148 6.5.2.11 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28_2 11_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1487 33%

services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -



149

150

151

152

153

154

155

6.5.2.97

6.5.2.97.1

6.5.2.99

6.5.3.1

6.5.3.2

6.5.3.3

School health services Because of Covid-
19/Lockdown

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
School health services_Other, please

specify

IF {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
School health

SPE28_2 97s_code_y12Cm

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
School health services_Don’t know

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Disability and learning difficulty support
services_Had no transport to get there.

If {INAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Disability and learning difficulty support
services_We weren't eligible

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Disability and learning difficulty support
services_| couldn’t find the time

SPE28_2 97 _Y12CM

SPE28 2 97S_Y12CM

SPE28 2 97S_CODE_Y12CM

SPE28 2 99 Y12CM

SPE28_3 1_Y12CM

SPE28_3 2 Y12CM

SPE28 3 3 Y12CM

1

12
13
14

Yes
No Raw
Yes
Raw
No additional code created: Please refer to Data Coded
User Guide
Service didn't meet all our needs
Service was not accessible
Affordability/Cost
No Raw
Yes
No Raw
Yes
No Raw
Yes
No Raw

Yes

Free-text
information:
Please contact
GUINZ

1488

4518

1485

1493

1492

1493

33%

99%

33%

33%

33%

33%



6.5.3.4 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 3 4 Y12CM 1493 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Disability and learning difficulty support
services_| Couldn’t get an appointment
soon enough/at a suitable time

1 Yes

157 6.5.3.5 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 3 5 Y12CM 0 No Raw 1493 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Disability and learning difficulty support
services_Lack of childcare

1 Yes

158 6.5.3.6 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 3 6 _Y12CM 0 No Raw 1493 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Disability and learning difficulty support
services_| have had a bad experience
before with this service

1 Yes

159 6.5.3.7 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 3 7_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1493 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Disability and learning difficulty support
services_| did not feel the service met my
cultural needs

1 Yes

160 6.5.3.8 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 3 8 Y12CM 0 No Raw 1493 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Disability and learning difficulty support
services_They were not accessible in my
language

1 Yes

161 6.5.3.9 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 3 9 Y12CM 0 No Raw 1493 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Disability and learning difficulty support
services_|t wasn’t clear how to access the
service/get an appointment

1 Yes

162 6.5.3.10 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 3 10_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1493 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Disability and learning difficulty support
services_| was worried about what other
people might think



1 Yes .

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

6.5.3.11

6.5.3.97

6.5.3.97.1

6.5.3.99

6.5.4.1

6.5.4.2

6.5.4.3

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Disability and learning difficulty support
services Because of Covid-19/Lockdown

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Disability and learning difficulty support
services_Other, please specify

IF {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Disability and learning difficulty support
services_Other, please specify

SPE28 3 97s code_y12Cm

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? -
Disability and learning difficulty support
services_Don’t know

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? - Oral
Health_Had no transport to get there.

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? - Oral
Health_We weren'’t eligible

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services

SPE28 3 _11_Y12CM

SPE28_3 97 _Y12CM

SPE28_3_97S_Y12CM

SPE28_3 97S_CODE_Y12CM

SPE28_3 99 _Y12CM

SPE28_4 1_Y12CM

SPE28 4 2 _Y12CM

SPE28 4 3 Y12CM

12
13
14

No

Yes

No

Yes

No additional code created: Please refer to Data

User Guide
Service didn't meet all our needs
Service was not accessible

Affordability/Cost

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Raw

Raw

Raw

Coded

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Free-text
information:
Please contact
GUINZ

1492

1492

4525

1485

1492

1491

1491

33%

33%

100%

33%

33%

33%

33%



they required, what was the reason? - Oral
Health_| couldn’t find the time

1 Yes
171 6.5.4.4 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28_4 4 Y12CM 0 No Raw 1491 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? - Oral
Health_I couldn’t get an appointment soon
enough/at a suitable time
1 Yes
172 6.5.4.5 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 4 5 Y12CM 0 No Raw 1492 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? - Oral
Health_Lack of childcare
1 Yes
173 6.5.4.6 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 4 6_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1492 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? - Oral
Health_| have had a bad experience
before with this service
1 Yes
174 6.5.4.7 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28_4 7 _Y12CM 0 No Raw 1492 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? - Oral
Health_| did not feel the service met my
cultural needs
1 Yes
175 6.5.4.8 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 4 8 Y12CM 0 No Raw 1492 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? - Oral
Health_They were not accessible in my
language
1 Yes
176 6.5.4.9 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28 4 9 Y12CM 0 No Raw 1492 33%
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? - Oral
Health_It wasn’t clear how to access the
service/get an appointment
1 Yes
177 6.5.4.10 If {NAME} was unable to receive these SPE28_4_10_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1492 33%

services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? - Oral
Health_| was worried about what other
people might think

1 Yes



178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

6.5.4.11

6.5.4.97

6.5.4.97.1

6.5.4.99

Sleep — Moe 71

7.2

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? - Oral
Health_Because of Covid-19/Lockdown

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? - Oral
Health_Other, please specify

IF {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? - Oral
Health_Other, please specify

SPE28 4 97s code_y12Cm

If {NAME} was unable to receive these
services or did not receive all the services
they required, what was the reason? - Oral
Health_Don’t know

How many hours of sleep does {NAME}
usually get in a 24 hour period, including
all naps and sleeps, on days when they
have school the next day (Sunday to
Thursday)? Please respond to the nearest
half hour, for example 9.0 hours or 9.5
hours.

Time hours (range:1 -24 hours, with
half hour units)

How many hours of sleep does {NAME}
usually get in a 24 hour period, including
all naps and sleeps, on days when they do
NOT have school the next day (Friday and
Saturday)? Please respond to the nearest
half hour, for example 9.0 hours or 9.5
hours.

SPE28_4_11_Y12CM 0

SPE28_4 97 Y12CM 0

SPE28_4_97S_Y12CM

SPE28_4 97S_CODE_Y12CM 1

12

13

14

SPE28_4 99 Y12CM 0
1

SLP1_Y12CM 1

99

SLP1_HR_Y12CM

SLP12_Y12CM 1

99

No

Yes

No

Yes

No additional code created: Please refer to Data
User Guide

Service didn't meet all our needs
Service was not accessible

Affordability/Cost

No

Yes

Time hours (range:1 -24 hours, with half
hour units)

Don’t know

Time hours (range:1 -24 hours, with half
hour units)

Don’t know

Raw

Raw

Raw

Coded

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Free-text
information:
Please contact
GUINZ

1490

1488

4475

1485

19

206

20

33%

33%

98%

33%

0%

5%

0%



186

187

188

189

190

191

192

School Information —
Parongo Kura

7.3

8.1

8.1.11

8.1.97

Time hours (range:1-24 hours, with
half hour units)

How would you describe {NAME’s}
sleeping patterns or habits? Note: Patterns
or habits include the times they go to bed
or wake up, number of hours asleep,
where they sleep, how heavy or lightly
they sleep etc.

What type of school is {NAME} currently
in?

What type of school is {NAME} currently
in? - Not currently attending school, please
specify the reason:

SS35_11s_code_y12Cm

What type of school is {NAME} currently
in? - Other: Please specify:

SS35 _97s_code_y12Cm

SLP12_HR_Y12CM

SLP10_Y12CM

SS35_Y12CM

SS35_11S_Y12CM

SS35_11S_CODE_Y12CM

SS35_97S_Y12CM

SS35_97S_CODE_Y12CM

99

© 0 N o o A W DN

-
- O

97
99

11

12

Raw
No problem at all Raw
A small problem
A moderate problem
A large problem
Don’t know
Contributing primary school (Year 1-6) Raw
Full primary school (Year 1-8)
Intermediate school (Year 7-8)
Composite school (e.g. Year 1-10 or Year 1-13)
Restricted composite (Year 7—10)
Secondary school (Year 7-13 or Year 9—13)
Kura Kaupapa Maori
Home school
School is outside New Zealand
Special School
Not currently attending school, please specify the
reason:
Other: Please specify:
Don’t know
Raw
No additional code created: Please refer to Data Coded
User Guide
Raw
Other Maori medium education Coded

270
20
172
Free-text
information:
Please contact
GUINZ
4539
Free-text
information:
Please contact
GUINZ
4513

6%

0%

4%

100%

99%



13

Middle School (Years 7-9) .

97 No additional code created: Please refer to Data
User Guide
193 8.2 In which year level is {NAME} currently YL_Y12CM 1 Year 5 Raw 183 4%
placed?
2 Year 6
3 Year 7
4 Year 8
5 Year 9
97 Other, please specify:
194 8.2.97 In which year level is {NAME} currently YLS_Y12CM . Raw Free-text
placed? - Please specify: information:
Please contact
GUINZ
195 YLs_code_y12Cm YLS_CODE_Y12CM 97 No additional code created: Please refer to Data Coded 4533 100%
User Guide
99 Don't know
196 School Mobility and 9.1 Since starting school (not including early SS36_Y12CM 1 One Raw 27 1%
transportation — childhood or kindergarten), how many
Whakawhiti schools has {NAME} attended, including
their current school?
2 Two
3 Three
4 Four
5 Five or more
99 Don’t know
197 9.2.1 Which of the following reasons relate to SS38_1_Y12CM 0 No Raw 889 20%
why {NAME} moved to their current
school? - Moving to an intermediate school
1 Yes
198 9.2.2 Which of the following reasons relate to SS38 2 Y12CM 0 No Raw 889 20%
why {NAME} moved to their current
school? - Because we moved house
1 Yes
199 9.2.3 Which of the following reasons relate to SS38_3 Y12CM 0 No Raw 889 20%

why {NAME} moved to their current
school? - Because we were not happy with
the previous school’s ability to meet



{NAMEY}'s specific learning or
developmental needs

1 Yes
200 9.2.4 Which of the following reasons relate to SS38 4 Y12CM 0 No Raw 889 20%
why {NAME} moved to their current
school? - Because of better
opportunities/resources at the new school
1 Yes
201 9.2.5 Which of the following reasons relate to SS38 5 Y12CM 0 No Raw 889 20%
why {NAME} moved to their current
school? - Because of parent(s) work-
related reasons
1 Yes
202 9.2.6 Which of the following reasons relate to SS38_6_Y12CM 0 No Raw 889 20%
why {NAME} moved to their current
school? - Because of a change in living
arrangements
1 Yes
203 9.2.7 Which of the following reasons relate to SS38_7_Y12CM 0 No Raw 889 20%
why {NAME} moved to their current
school? - Because of transport-related
reasons
1 Yes
204 9.2.8 Which of the following reasons relate to SS38 8 Y12CM 0 No Raw 889 20%
why {NAME} moved to their current
school? - Because we wanted bilingual or
multilingual options
1 Yes
205 9.2.9 Which of the following reasons relate to SS38_9 Y12CM 0 No Raw 889 20%
why {NAME} moved to their current
school? - Because this school was better
suited to my child’s well-being
1 Yes
206 9.2.10 Which of the following reasons relate to SS38_10_Y12CM 0 No Raw 889 20%
why {NAME} moved to their current
school? - {NAME} is not currently in school
1 Yes
207 9.2.97 Which of the following reasons relate to SS38_97_Y12CM 0 No Raw 889 20%

why {NAME} moved to their current
school? - Other, please specify

1 Yes



208 9.2.97.1
209

210 9.2.99
211 9.2.98
212 9.3
213 9.4.1
214 9.4.2
215 9.4.3

Which of the following reasons relate to
why {NAME} moved to their current
school? - Please specify

SS38 97s code _y12Cm

Which of the following reasons relate to
why {NAME} moved to their current
school? - Don’t know

Which of the following reasons relate to
why {NAME} moved to their current
school? - Prefer not to say

When choosing {NAMEY}’s current school,
to what extent were you satisfied with the
choice of schools available to you?

In terms of the choice of schools available
to you, what aspects were you satisfied
with? The schools available to us included
schools that... - Are able to provide good
resources

In terms of the choice of schools available
to you, what aspects were you satisfied
with? The schools available to us included
schools that... - Have a good reputation

In terms of the choice of schools available
to you, what aspects were you satisfied
with? The schools available to us included
schools that... - Foster strong parent
family, or community involvement

SS38_97S_Y12CM

SS38_97S_CODE_Y12CM

SS38_99 Y12CM

SS38_98 Y12CM

SS83_Y12CM

SS84_1_Y12CM

SS84 2 Y12CM

SS84_3 Y12CM

1

11

a A O DN

No additional code created: Please refer to Data

User Guide

Moved either overseas or locally NFD

No

Yes

No

Yes

Not at all satisfied

Not satisfied
Neutral
Satisfied
Very satisfied

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Raw

Coded

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Free-text
information:
Please contact
GUINZ

4455

868

868

875

1164

1164

1164

98%

19%

19%

19%

26%

26%

26%



In terms of the choice of schools available SS84 4 Y12CM 1164 26%
to you, what aspects were you satisfied

with? The schools available to us included

schools that... - Cater for individual child

needs

1 Yes

217 9.4.5 In terms of the choice of schools available SS84_5 Y12CM 0 No Raw 1164 26%
to you, what aspects were you satisfied
with? The schools available to us included
schools that... - Have a strong anti-
bullying policy

1 Yes

218 9.4.6 In terms of the choice of schools available SS84 6 _Y12CM 0 No Raw 1164 26%
to you, what aspects were you satisfied
with? The schools available to us included
schools that... - Are easy to access (e.g.,
within walking distance, accessible by
public transport)

1 Yes

219 9.4.7 In terms of the choice of schools available SS84_7_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1164 26%
to you, what aspects were you satisfied
with? The schools available to us included
schools that... - Other family members
attend/have attended

1 Yes

220 9.4.8 In terms of the choice of schools available SS84 8 Y12CM 0 No Raw 1164 26%
to you, what aspects were you satisfied
with? The schools available to us included
schools that... - Align with our preferred
religious practices or activities

1 Yes

221 9.4.9 In terms of the choice of schools available SS84_9 Y12CM 0 No Raw 1164 26%
to you, what aspects were you satisfied
with? The schools available to us included
schools that... - Cater for special needs

1 Yes

222 9.4.10 In terms of the choice of schools available SS84_10_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1164 26%
to you, what aspects were you satisfied
with? The schools available to us included
schools that... - Have a diversity of the
children attend

1 Yes

223 9.4.11 In terms of the choice of schools available SS84 11_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1164 26%
to you, what aspects were you satisfied
with? The schools available to us included



schools that... - Offer before/after school
care

1 Yes

224 9.4.12 In terms of the choice of schools available SS84 12 _Y12CM 0 No Raw 1164 26%
to you, what aspects were you satisfied
with? The schools available to us included
schools that... - Teach in a language other
than English

1 Yes

225 9.4.13 In terms of the choice of schools available SS84_13_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1164 26%
to you, what aspects were you satisfied
with? The schools available to us included
schools that... - Have a range of
extracurricular activities

1 Yes

226 9.4.14 In terms of the choice of schools available SS84_14_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1164 26%
to you, what aspects were you satisfied
with? The schools available to us included
schools that... - Offer private education

1 Yes

227 9.4.15 In terms of the choice of schools available SS84_15 Y12CM 0 No Raw 1164 26%
to you, what aspects were you satisfied
with? The schools available to us included
schools that... - Have our preferred gender
distribution (single-sex or co-educational)

1 Yes

228 9.4.16 In terms of the choice of schools available SS84_16_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1164 26%
to you, what aspects were you satisfied
with? The schools available to us included
schools that... - Have small class sizes

1 Yes

229 9.4.97 In terms of the choice of schools available SS84_97_Y12CM 0 No Raw 1164 26%
to you, what aspects were you satisfied
with? The schools available to us included
schools that... - Other, please tell us:

1 Yes

230 9.4.97 1 In terms of the choice of schools available SS84 97S_Y12CM . Raw Free-text
to you, what aspects were you satisfied information:
with? - The schools available to us Please contact
included schools that... Other, please tell GUINZ
us:



SS84 97s_code _y12Cm SS84 97S_CODE_Y12CM No additional code created: Please refer to Data Coded 4451 98%
User Guide
18 It is the in zone school
19 only school available / no options
20 where friends go
21 culture of the school/inclusive practices
22 parent works there
23 Curriculum/pedagogy/programmes/specialist
subjects offered/teaching
24 te ao/tikangalte reo Maori
232 9.5.1 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85_1_Y12CM 0 No Raw 878 19%
to you, what aspects were you not
satisfied with? The schools available to us
did not include schools that... - Are our
preferred option because we are out of
zone
1 Yes
233 9.5.2 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85_2 Y12CM 0 No Raw 878 19%
to you, what aspects were you not
satisfied with? The schools available to us
did not include schools that... - Are able to
provide good resources
1 Yes
234 9.5.3 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85 3 Y12CM 0 No Raw 878 19%
to you, what aspects were you not
satisfied with? The schools available to us
did not include schools that... - Have a
good reputation
1 Yes
235 954 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85 4 Y12CM 0 No Raw 878 19%
to you, what aspects were you not
satisfied with? The schools available to us
did not include schools that... - Foster
strong parent family, or community
involvement
1 Yes
236 9.5.5 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85 5 Y12CM 0 No Raw 878 19%
to you, what aspects were you not
satisfied with? The schools available to us
did not include schools that... - Cater for
individual child needs
1 Yes
237 9.5.6 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85 6_Y12CM 0 No Raw 878 19%

to you, what aspects were you not



satisfied with? The schools available to us
did not include schools that... - Have a
strong anti-bullying policy

1 Yes

238 95.7 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85 7 Y12CM 0 No Raw 878 19%
to you, what aspects were you not
satisfied with? The schools available to us
did not include schools that... - Are easy to
access

1 Yes

239 9.5.8 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85_8 Y12CM 0 No Raw 878 19%
to you, what aspects were you not
satisfied with? The schools available to us
did not include schools that... - Other
family members attend/have attended

1 Yes

240 9.5.9 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85_9 Y12CM 0 No Raw 878 19%
to you, what aspects were you not
satisfied with? The schools available to us
did not include schools that... - Align with
our preferred religious practices or
activities

1 Yes

241 9.5.10 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85 10_Y12CM 0 No Raw 878 19%
to you, what aspects were you not
satisfied with? The schools available to us
did not include schools that... - Cater for
special needs

1 Yes

242 9.5.11 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85_11_Y12CM 0 No Raw 878 19%
to you, what aspects were you not
satisfied with? The schools available to us
did not include schools that... - Have a
diversity of the children attend

1 Yes

243 9.5.12 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85 12 Y12CM 0 No Raw 878 19%
to you, what aspects were you not
satisfied with? The schools available to us
did not include schools that... - Offer
before/after school care

1 Yes

244 9.5.13 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85_13_Y12CM 0 No Raw 878 19%
to you, what aspects were you not
satisfied with? The schools available to us



did not include schools that... - Teach in a
language other than English

1 Yes
245 9.5.14 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85 14 _Y12CM 0 No Raw 878 19%
to you, what aspects were you not
satisfied with? The schools available to us
did not include schools that... - Have a
range of extracurricular activities
1 Yes
246 9.5.15 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85_15_Y12CM 0 No Raw 878 19%
to you, what aspects were you not
satisfied with? The schools available to us
did not include schools that... - Offer
private education
1 Yes
247 9.5.16 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85_16_Y12CM 0 No Raw 878 19%
to you, what aspects were you not
satisfied with? The schools available to us
did not include schools that... - Have our
preferred gender distribution (single-sex or
co-educational)
1 Yes
248 9.5.17 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85_17_Y12CM 0 No Raw 878 19%
to you, what aspects were you not
satisfied with? The schools available to us
did not include schools that... - Have small
class sizes
1 Yes
249 9.5.97 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85_97_Y12CM 0 No Raw 878 19%
to you, what aspects were you not
satisfied with? The schools available to us
did not include schools that... - Other,
please tell us:
1 Yes
250 9.5.971 In terms of the choice of schools available SS85 97S_Y12CM . Raw Free-text
to you, what aspects were you not information:
satisfied with? - The schools available to Please contact
us did not include schools that... Other, GUINZ
please tell us:
251 SS85 97s code_y12Cm SS85 97S_CODE_Y12CM 1 No additional code created: Please refer to Data Coded 3846 85%
User Guide
18 | am happy with choice
19 It is the in zone school

20 only school available / no options



21

where friends go .

22 culture of the school/inclusive practices
23 parent works there
24 Curriculum/pedagogy/programmes/specialist
subjects offered/teaching
25 | don't understand the question
26 School that values te ao/te reo/tikanga Maori
99 Dont Know
252 9.6 What is the MAIN form of transport NTR6_Y12CM 1 Car Raw 1010 22%
{NAME} uses to get to and from school?
2 School bus
3 Public transport
4 Bicycle or scooter
5 Walking alone
6 Walking with an adult (family or friend)
7 Walking without an adult but with school friends
8 Walking without an adult but with sibling(s)
9 Walking school bus
10 Lift from family or friends in their car
11 Taxi
12 No transport required
97 Other form of transport, please tell us:
253 9.6.97 What is the MAIN form of transport NTR6S_Y12CM . Raw Free-text
{NAME} uses to get to and from school? - information:
Other form of transport, please tell us: Please contact
GUINZ
254 NTR6s_code y12Cm NTR6S_CODE_Y12CM 13 Unable to select main form of transport Coded 4515 99%
97 No additional code created: Please refer to Data
User Guide
255 9.7 Even though it may be a long way off, how SS30_Y12CM 1 Some secondary school Raw 872 19%
far in school, further or higher education
do you expect {NAME} to go?
2 Finish secondary school
3 Trade certificate
4 Diploma
5 University degree
6 Postgraduate university degree



256

257

258 Satisfaction with School
Support of Child’s
Needs — Mokori o te
Kura

259

260

261

9.7.97

10.1

10.2

10.3

10.4

Even though it may be a long way off, how SS30S_Y12CM
far in school, further or higher education
do you expect {NAME} to go? - Other

(Please specify)

SS30s_code_y12Cm SS30S_CODE_Y12CM
Growing independence CC125_Y12CM
Social and emotional development CC126_Y12CM
Development of spoken language and CC127_Y12CM

communication

Writing/writing skills CC128 Y12CM

97

99

97

a A 0N a B~ W0 N

a A O DN

a B~ W N

Complete a doctorate at university

Other (Please specify)

Don’'t Know

Tertiary Education not further specified
According to the child's choice or ability

No additional code created: Please refer to Data
User Guide

Very dissatisfied

Dissatisfied
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very dissatisfied

Dissatisfied
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Raw

Coded

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Free-text
information:
Please contact
GUINZ

4466

32

32

32

32

98%

1%

1%

1%

1%



262 10.5 Reading/reading skills CC129_Y12CM 1 Very dissatisfied Raw 32 1%

Dissatisfied
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Satisfied

a B~ W N

Very Satisfied

263 10.6 Skills with numbers CC130_Y12CM 1 Very dissatisfied Raw 32 1%
Dissatisfied
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Satisfied

a B~ W N

Very Satisfied

264 10.7 Physical or motor skills CC131_Y12CM 1 Very dissatisfied Raw 32 1%
Dissatisfied
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Satisfied

a A~ 0 N

Very Satisfied

265 10.8 Special interests and talents CC132_Y12CM 1 Very dissatisfied Raw 32 1%
Dissatisfied
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Satisfied

a A O DN

Very Satisfied

266 10.9 Culture CC135_Y12CM 1 Very dissatisfied Raw 32 1%
Dissatisfied
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Satisfied

a B~ W N

Very Satisfied

267 10.1 Gender CC150_Y12CM 1 Very dissatisfied Raw 33 1%
Dissatisfied
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Satisfied

a B~ W N

Very Satisfied

268 School Attendance — 111 Child illness/sickness SS117_Y12CM 0 Never/ almost never Raw 181 4%
Kura



1

1-2 days .
2 3—4 days
3 1-2 weeks
4 3—4 weeks
5 Most of a school term
6 More than one school term
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don’t Know
269 11.2 Special occasions (e.g. family holidays or SS104_Y12CM 0 Never/ almost never Raw 181 4%
trips) or cultural celebration
1 1-2 days
2 3—4 days
3 1-2 weeks
4 3—4 weeks
5 Most of a school term
6 More than one school term
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don’t Know
270 11.3 Family illness SS105_Y12CM 0 Never/ almost never Raw 181 4%
1 1-2 days
2 3—4 days
3 1-2 weeks
4 3—4 weeks
5 Most of a school term
6 More than one school term
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don’t Know
271 1.4 Usual means of transport to school SS110_Y12CM 0 Never/ almost never Raw 181 4%
unavailable
1 1-2 days
2 3—4 days
3 1-2 weeks
4 3—4 weeks
5 Most of a school term
6 More than one school term

98 Prefer not to say



99

Don’'t Know .

272 11.5 Child reluctant to go (e.g., because of SS111_Y12CM 0 Never/ almost never Raw 181 4%
being bullied, wants to skip a school
activity)
1 1-2 days
2 3—4 days
3 1-2 weeks
4 3—4 weeks
5 Most of a school term
6 More than one school term
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don’t Know
273 11.6 A shortage of money (e.g., not have SS115_Y12CM 0 Never/ almost never Raw 181 4%
enough money for equipment or school
activity, lack of food)
1 1-2 days
2 3—4 days
3 1-2 weeks
4 3—4 weeks
5 Most of a school term
6 More than one school term
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don’t Know
274 1.7 Someone in the family or close to the SS116_Y12CM 0 Never/ almost never Raw 181 4%
family has passed away
1 1-2 days
2 3—4 days
3 1-2 weeks
4 3—4 weeks
5 Most of a school term
6 More than one school term
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don’t Know
275 11.8 Caring for a sibling or other family member SS119_Y12CM 0 Never/ almost never Raw 181 4%
1 1-2 days
2 3—4 days

3 1-2 weeks



4

3—4 weeks .
5 Most of a school term
6 More than one school term
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don’t Know
276 11.9 Other SS120_Y12CM 0 Never/ almost never Raw 181 4%
1 1-2 days
2 3—4 days
3 1-2 weeks
4 3—4 weeks
5 Most of a school term
6 More than one school term
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don’t Know
277 111 Over the past 12 months, thinking about a AE116_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 181 4%
normal week, how often has {NAME}
participated in before-school care?
1 Once a week
2 Several times a week
3 Once per weekday
4 Don’t know
278 11.11 Over the past 12 months, thinking about a AE117_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 182 4%
normal week, how often has {NAME}
participated in after-school care?
1 Once a week
2 Several times a week
3 Once per weekday
4 Don’t know
279 Learning support 12.1 Has {NAME} been identified as having a SS126_Y12CM 0 No Raw 37 1%
learning support need, disability, or as
gifted and/or talented?
1 Yes
99 Don’t Know
280 12.2.1 What is the reason that {NAME} has been SS127_1_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3517 77%

identified as having a learning support
need, disability, or as gifted and/or
talented? - Hearing impairment



1 Yes .

281 12.2.2 What is the reason that {NAME} has been SS127_2_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3517 77%
identified as having a learning support
need, disability, or as gifted and/or
talented? - Vision impairment

1 Yes
282 12.2.3 What is the reason that {NAME} has been SS127_3_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3517 77%
identified as having a learning support
need, disability, or as gifted and/or
talented? - Physical disability
1 Yes
283 12.2.4 What is the reason that {NAME} has been SS127_4_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3517 77%
identified as having a learning support
need, disability, or as gifted and/or
talented? - Speech or language
impairment
1 Yes
284 12.2.5 What is the reason that {NAME} has been SS127_5 Y12CM 0 No Raw 3517 77%
identified as having a learning support
need, disability, or as gifted and/or
talented? - Learning disability/intellectual
disability
1 Yes
285 12.2.6 What is the reason that {NAME} has been SS127_6_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3517 77%
identified as having a learning support
need, disability, or as gifted and/or
talented? - Specific learning disability
(literacy)
1 Yes
286 12.2.7 What is the reason that {NAME} has been SS127_7_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3517 77%
identified as having a learning support
need, disability, or as gifted and/or
talented? - Specific learning disability
(numeracy)
1 Yes
287 12.2.8 What is the reason that {NAME} has been SS127_8_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3517 77%
identified as having a learning support
need, disability, or as gifted and/or
talented? - Emotional or behavioural
problems
1 Yes
288 12.2.9 What is the reason that {NAME} has been SS127_9 Y12CM 0 No Raw 3517 77%

identified as having a learning support



need, disability, or as gifted and/or
talented? - Gifted and/or talented—
Intellectual ability

1 Yes
289 12.2.10 What is the reason that {NAME} has been SS127_10_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3517 77%
identified as having a learning support
need, disability, or as gifted and/or
talented? - Gifted and/or talented—Other
ability
1 Yes
290 12.2.11 What is the reason that {NAME} has been SS127_11_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3517 77%
identified as having a learning support
need, disability, or as gifted and/or
talented? - Poor understanding of English/
ESL
1 Yes
291 12.2.12 What is the reason that {NAME} has been SS127_12_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3517 77%
identified as having a learning support
need, disability, or as gifted and/or
talented? - Autism Spectrum Disorder
1 Yes
292 12.2.13 What is the reason that {NAME} has been SS127_13_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3517 77%
identified as having a learning support
need, disability, or as gifted and/or
talented? - lliness
1 Yes
293 12.2.14 What is the reason that {NAME} has been SS127_14_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3517 77%
identified as having a learning support
need, disability, or as gifted and/or
talented? - Attention Deficit Hyperactivity
Disorder (ADHD)
1 Yes
294 12.2.15 What is the reason that {NAME} has been SS127_15_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3517 77%
identified as having a learning support
need, disability, or as gifted and/or
talented? - Extra subject specific support
needed
1 Yes
295 12.2.97 What is the reason that {NAME} has been SS127_97_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3517 77%

identified as having a learning support
need, disability, or as gifted and/or
talented? - Other (Please specify)

1 Yes



12.2.97 1 What is the reason that {NAME} has been SS127_97S_Y12CM Free-text
identified as having a learning support information:
need, disability, or as gifted and/or Please contact
talented? - Other (please specify) GUINZ
297 SS127_97s_code_y12Cm SS127 97S_CODE_Y12CM 1 No additional code created: Please refer to Data Coded 4477 98%
User Guide
16 ADP Auditory processing Disorder
17 Dysgraphia
18 Dyspraxia
298 12.3.1 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS130_1_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3657 80%

supports at school? - Assistive technology
support (specialist equipment)

1 Yes
299 12.3.2 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS130_2_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3657 80%
supports at school? - An Individual
Behavioural Management Plan
1 Yes
300 12.3.3 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS130_3_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3657 80%
supports at school? - Accelerated Learning
in Mathematics (ALiMO)
1 Yes
301 12.3.4 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS130_4_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3657 80%
supports at school? - Ongoing and
Reviewable Resourcing Schemes (ORRS)
funding
1 Yes
302 12.3.97 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS130_97_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3657 80%
supports at school? - Other (please
specify)
1 Yes
303 12.3.97 1 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS130_97S_Y12CM . Raw Free-text
supports at school? - Other (please information:
specify) Please contact
GUINZ
304 SS130_97s_code_y12Cm SS130_97S_CODE_Y12CM 1 No additional code created: Please refer to Data Coded 4390 97%
User Guide
5 Subject specific support

6 Accelerated learning



Additional Exam Considerations

8 Home school
9 Counselling
10 IEP (Individual Education Plan) / ILP (Individual
Learning Plan)
11 Out of school gifted programme
12 Out of School tutoring
305 12.3.96 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS130_96_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3657 80%
supports at school? - None of these
1 Yes
306 12.3.99 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS130_99_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3558 78%
supports at school? - Don’t know
1 Yes
307 12.3.98 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS130_98 Y12CM 0 No Raw 3558 78%
supports at school? - Prefer not to say
1 Yes
308 12.41 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS131_1_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3636 80%
services at school? - Reading Recovery
Teacher
1 Yes
309 12.4.2 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS131_2_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3636 80%
services at school? - Teacher Aide
1 Yes
310 12.4.3 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS131_3_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3636 80%
services at school? - Gifted and/or talented
support
1 Yes
311 12.4.4 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS131_4_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3636 80%
services at school? - A special education
needs coordinator (SENCO)
1 Yes
312 12.4.5 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS131_5_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3636 80%

services at school? - Resource Teacher for
Learning and Behaviour (RTLB)

1 Yes



12.4.6 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS131_6_Y12CM 3636 80%
services at school? - Mathematics Support
Teacher (MST)
1 Yes
314 12.4.7 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS131_7_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3636 80%
services at school? - Resource Teacher for
Literacy (RTLit)
1 Yes
315 12.4.8 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS131_8_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3636 80%
services at school? - Speech-language
therapist (SALT)
1 Yes
316 12.4.9 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS131_9 Y12CM 0 No Raw 3636 80%
services at school? - Psychologist
1 Yes
317 12.4.10 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS131_10_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3636 80%
services at school? - Occupational
therapist/ Physiotherapist/ Conductive
education specialist
1 Yes
318 12.4.11 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS131_11_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3636 80%
services at school? - Intensive
Wraparound Service
1 Yes
319 12.4.12 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS131_12_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3636 80%
services at school? - High and Complex
Needs service (HCN)
1 Yes
320 12.4.97 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS131_97_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3636 80%
services at school? - Other (please
specify)
1 Yes
321 12.4.97 1 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS131_97S_Y12CM . Raw Free-text
services at school? - Please specify information:
Please contact
GUINZ
322 SS131_97s_code_y12Cm SS131_97S_CODE_Y12CM 1 No additional code created: Please refer to Data Coded 4490 99%

User Guide



13

Extension/Acceleration .

14 Counsellor
15 Learning Support
16 Private Tutor
323 12.4.96 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS131_96_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3636 80%
services at school? - None of these
1 Yes
324 12.4.99 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS131_99_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3558 78%
services at school? - Don’t know
1 Yes
325 12.4.98 Does {NAME} receive any of the following SS131_98_Y12CM 0 No Raw 3558 78%
services at school? - Prefer not to say
1 Yes
326 12.5.1 Approximately, how many hours of SS128 1_Y12CM 1 1 Raw 4470 98%
assistance per week are currently being
provided to {NAME} during school time by
the following professionals or services? -
Reading Recovery Teacher:_
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19

20

N
o



21 21 .

22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
99 Don't know
327 12.5.2 Approximately, how many hours of SS128_2_Y12CM 1 1 Raw 4428 97%

assistance per week are currently being

provided to {NAME} during school time by

the following professionals or services? -

Teacher Aide:
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13

—
~
—
N



15 15 .

16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
99 Don't know
328 12.5.3 Approximately, how many hours of SS128_3_Y12CM 1 1 Raw 4434 98%

assistance per week are currently being
provided to {NAME} during school time by
the following professionals or services? -
Gifted and/or talented support:__

o N o o A~ W DN
o N o o A~ W WN



9 9 .

10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
99 Don't know
329 12.5.4 Approximately, how many hours of SS128 4 Y12CM 1 1 Raw 4433 98%

assistance per week are currently being
provided to {NAME} during school time by
the following professionals or services? - A
special education needs coordinator
(SENCO):__



3 3 .
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39

40 40



Don't know .

99

330 12.5.5 Approximately, how many hours of SS128 5 Y12CM 1 1 Raw 4481 99%
assistance per week are currently being
provided to {NAME} during school time by
the following professionals or services? -
Resource Teacher for Learning and

Behaviour (RTLB):___
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33

34 34



35 35 .

36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
99 Don't know
331 12.5.6 Approximately, how many hours of SS128 6_Y12CM 1 1 Raw 4506 99%
assistance per week are currently being
provided to {NAME} during school time by
the following professionals or services? -
Mathematics Support Teacher (MST):
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27

N
[e5]

28



29 29 .

30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
99 Don't know
332 12.5.7 Approximately, how many hours of SS128_7_Y12CM 1 1 Raw 4498 99%
assistance per week are currently being
provided to {NAME} during school time by
the following professionals or services? -
Resource Teacher for Literacy
(RTLit):___
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
1 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21

N
N
N
N



23 23 .

24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
99 Don't know
333 12.5.8 Approximately, how many hours of SS128_8_Y12CM 1 1 Raw 4524 100%

assistance per week are currently being

provided to {NAME} during school time by

the following professionals or services? -

Speech-language therapist (SALT):
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16



17 17 .

18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
99 Don't know
334 12.5.9 Approximately, how many hours of SS128 9 Y12CM 1 1 Raw 4526 100%

assistance per week are currently being

provided to {NAME} during school time by

the following professionals or services? -

Psychologist:
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9

N
o
=
o



11 11 .

12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
99 Don't know
335 12.5.10 Approximately, how many hours of SS128 10_Y12CM 1 1 Raw 4525 100%

assistance per week are currently being

provided to {NAME} during school time by

the following professionals or services? -

Occupational therapist/ Physiotherapist/

Conductive education specialist:
2 2
3 3



5 5 .
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
1 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40

99 Don't know



12.5.11 Approximately, how many hours of SS128_11_Y12CM 4542 100%
assistance per week are currently being
provided to {NAME} during school time by
the following professionals or services? -
Intensive Wraparound Service:

2 2
3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10
11 11

12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35

w
»
w
»



37 37 .

38 38
39 39
40 40
99 Don't know
337 12.5.12 Approximately, how many hours of SS128_12_Y12CM 1 1 Raw 4545 100%
assistance per week are currently being
provided to {NAME} during school time by
the following professionals or services? -
High and Complex Needs service (HCN):
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
1 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29

w
o
w
o



31 31 .

32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
99 Don't know
338 12.5.97 Approximately, how many hours of SS128_97_Y12CM 1 1 Raw 4485 99%
assistance per week are currently being
provided to {NAME} during school time by
the following professionals or services? -
Other (please specify)
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23

N
~
N
~



25 25 .

339 Parental Involvement —
Te Whakauru Atu | Nga
Matua
340
341

13.1

13.2

13.3

Overall, how often do you do the following
activities with {NAME}? - Read books
together

Overall, how often do you do the following
activities with {NAME}? - Sing, play music,
or listen to music together

Overall, how often do you do the following
activities with {NAME}? - Talk about
{NAME's} feelings, or issues

PC5_Y12CM

PC6_Y12CM

PC19_Y12CM

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
99

A W N

A W DN

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Don't know

Never/ almost never

Once a week
Several times a week
Once a day

Several times a day

Never/ almost never

Once a week
Several times a week
Once a day

Several times a day

Never/ almost never

Once a week

Raw

Raw

Raw

Code frames 40 1%
updated:

Different to

original

questionnaire

Code frames 40 1%
updated:

Different to

original

questionnaire

Code frames 40 1%
updated:

Different to

original

questionnaire



2

342

343

344

345

346

Parental
Monitoring/Autonomy —
Mana Motuhake

13.4

13.5

13.6

14.1

14.2

Overall, how often do you do the following
activities with {NAME}? - Talk about what
{NAME} is learning in school

Overall, how often do you do the following
activities with {NAME}? - Talk about or
help {NAME} with their homework

Overall, how often do you do the following
activities with {NAME}? - Talk with {NAME}
about what happens at school

Do you know what {NAME} does during
their free time?

Do you know which friends {NAME}
spends their free time with?

PC34_Y12CM

PC35_Y12CM

PC36_Y12CM

KNOW1_Y12CM

KNOW2_Y12CM

A W DN

A WD

A 0N

A 0N

Several times a week
Once a day

Several times a day

Never/ almost never Raw

Once a week
Several times a week
Once a day

Several times a day

Never/ almost never Raw

Once a week
Several times a week
Once a day

Several times a day

Never/ almost never Raw

Once a week
Several times a week
Once a day

Several times a day

Never Raw

Sometimes
Half of the time
Often
Almost always

Not applicable

Never Raw

Code frames
updated:
Different to
original
questionnaire

Code frames
updated:
Different to
original
questionnaire

Code frames
updated:
Different to
original
questionnaire

40 1%
40 1%
40 1%
42 1%
42 1%



1

Sometimes .
2 Half of the time
3 Often
4 Almost always
95 Not applicable
347 14.3 Do you know what type of homework KNOW3_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 42 1%
{NAME} has?
1 Sometimes
2 Half of the time
3 Often
4 Almost always
95 Not applicable
348 14.4 Do you know what {NAME} spends their KNOW4_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 42 1%
money on?
1 Sometimes
2 Half of the time
3 Often
4 Almost always
95 Not applicable
349 14.5 Do you know when {NAME} has an KNOW5_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 42 1%
assignment due at school?
1 Sometimes
2 Half of the time
3 Often
4 Almost always
95 Not applicable
350 14.6 Do you know how {NAME} is doing in KNOW6_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 42 1%
different subjects at school?
1 Sometimes
2 Half of the time
3 Often
4 Almost always
95 Not applicable
351 14.7 Do you know where {NAME} goes when KNOW7_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 42 1%

they are out with friends at night?

1 Sometimes



2

352

353

354

355

356

14.8

14.9

14.1

14.11

14.12

Do you know where {NAME} goes and
what they do after school?

Do you know what {NAME} eats in their
free time?

Do you know what {NAME} does or
watches on screen devices or on the
internet?

In the last month, have you ever had no
idea of where {NAME} was at night?

Does {NAME} keep a lot of secrets from
you about what they do during their free
time?

3
4
95

KNOW8_Y12CM 0

AUT1_Y12CM 0

AUT2_Y12CM 0

DISC1_Y12CM 0

95
98

DISC3_Y12CM 0

99

Half of the time
Often
Almost always

Not applicable

Never

Sometimes
Half of the time
Often
Almost always

Not applicable

Never

Sometimes
Half of the time
Often
Almost always

Not applicable

Never

Sometimes
Half of the time
Often
Almost always

Not applicable

No

Yes
Not applicable

Prefer not to say

No

Yes

Don’t know

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

42

42

42

43

44

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%




357

358

359

360

361

Parenting —
Whakaaetanga Tiaki
Rangatahi

15.1

15.2

15.3

15.4

15.5

How often do you feel close to {NAME}
both when they are happy and upset?

How often do you hug or hold {NAME} for
no particular reason?

How often do you have warm, close times
together with {NAME}?

How often do you express affection by
hugging, kissing, holding {NAME}?

How often do you enjoy listening to
{NAME} and doing things with them?

PAR34_Y12CM

PAR6G3_Y12CM

PAR32_Y12CM

PAR13_Y12CM

PAR33_Y12CM

A W DN

A WOWN

A W0 N

A W N

Never / almost never Raw

Rarely
Occasionally
Often

Always / almost always

Never / almost never Raw

Rarely
Occasionally
Often

Always / almost always

Never / almost never Raw

Rarely
Occasionally
Often

Always / almost always

Never / almost never Raw

Rarely
Occasionally
Often

Always / almost always

Never / almost never Raw

Rarely

Code frames
updated:
Different to
original
questionnaire

Code frames
updated:
Different to
original
questionnaire

Code frames
updated:
Different to
original
questionnaire

Code frames
updated:
Different to
original
questionnaire

Code frames
updated:
Different to
original
questionnaire

44 1%
44 1%
44 1%
44 1%
44 1%



2

Occasionally .
3 Often
4 Always / almost always
362 15.6 How often do you tell (NAME} how happy PAR31_Y12CM 0 Never / almost never Raw Code frames 44 1%
they make you? updated:
Different to
original
questionnaire
1 Rarely
2 Occasionally
3 Often
4 Always / almost always
363 Discipline 16.1 Thinking back over the past four weeks, if PAR55_Y12CM 0 Never / almost never Raw 45 1%
{NAME} misbehaved, which of the
following, if any, have you done? - Made
{NAME} go without something or miss out
on something
1 Rarely
2 Occasionally
3 Often
4 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don’t Know
364 16.2 Thinking back over the past four weeks, if PAR56_Y12CM 0 Never / almost never Raw 45 1%
{NAME} misbehaved, which of the
following, if any, have you done? - Yelled
or shouted at {NAME}
1 Rarely
2 Occasionally
3 Often
4 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don’t Know
365 16.3 Thinking back over the past four weeks, if PAR57_Y12CM 0 Never / almost never Raw 45 1%
{NAME} misbehaved, which of the
following, if any, have you done? -
Explained or discussed why {NAME}
should not do it
1 Rarely
2 Occasionally

3 Often



4

Always / almost always .

98 Prefer not to say
99 Don’t Know
366 16.4 Thinking back over the past four weeks, if PAR58_Y12CM 0 Never / almost never Raw 45 1%
{NAME} misbehaved, which of the
following, if any, have you done? -
Physical punishment, such as smacking
1 Rarely
2 Occasionally
3 Often
4 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don’t Know
367 16.5 Thinking back over the past four weeks, if PAR59_Y12CM 0 Never / almost never Raw 45 1%
{NAME} misbehaved, which of the
following, if any, have you done? - Told
{NAME?} off
1 Rarely
2 Occasionally
3 Often
4 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don’t Know
368 16.6 Thinking back over the past four weeks, if PAR60_Y12CM 0 Never / almost never Raw 45 1%
{NAME} misbehaved, which of the
following, if any, have you done? - Sent
{NAME} to the bedroom or other place in
the house
1 Rarely
2 Occasionally
3 Often
4 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don’t Know
369 16.7 Thinking back over the past four weeks, if PAR61_Y12CM 0 Never / almost never Raw 45 1%
{NAME} misbehaved, which of the
following, if any, have you done? - Ignored
{NAME’s} behaviour
1 Rarely

2 Occasionally



3

Often .
4 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don’t Know
370 16.8 Thinking back over the past four weeks, if PAR70_Y12CM 0 Never / almost never Raw 45 1%
{NAME} misbehaved, which of the
following, if any, have you done? - Made
{NAME} apologise or make it right
1 Rarely
2 Occasionally
3 Often
4 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don’t Know
371 16.9 Thinking back over the past four weeks, if PAR73_Y12CM 1 Yes, always Raw 47 1%
{NAME} misbehaved, which of the
following, if any, have you done? -
Thinking about the methods you use when
{NAME} misbehaves, do you think they are
effective?
2 Yes, most of the time
3 Half of the time
4 Sometimes
5 No, never
98 Prefer not to say
99 | don’t know
372 Adverse Childhood 17.1.1 Since {NAME} was 8 years of age have LE1_1_Y12CM 0 No Raw 61 1%
Experiences they experienced any of the following? -
Death of a parent
1 Yes
373 17.1.2 Since {NAME} was 8 years of age have LE1_2_Y12CM 0 No Raw 61 1%
they experienced any of the following? -
Death of a close family member
1 Yes
374 17.1.3 Since {NAME} was 8 years of age have LE1_3_Y12CM 0 No Raw 61 1%

they experienced any of the following? -
Death of a close friend

1 Yes



17.1.4 Since {NAME} was 8 years of age have LE1_4 Y12CM 1%
they experienced any of the following? -
Divorce/ separation of parents

1 Yes
376 17.1.5 Since {NAME} was 8 years of age have LE1_5 Y12CM 0 No Raw 61 1%
they experienced any of the following? -
Moving house
1 Yes
377 17.1.6 Since {NAME} was 8 years of age have LE1_6_Y12CM 0 No Raw 61 1%
they experienced any of the following? -
Moving country
1 Yes
378 17.1.7 Since {NAME} was 8 years of age have LE1_7_Y12CM 0 No Raw 61 1%
they experienced any of the following? -
Stay in foster home/ residential care
1 Yes
379 17.1.8 Since {NAME} was 8 years of age have LE1_8_Y12CM 0 No Raw 61 1%
they experienced any of the following? -
Serious physical illness/ injury
1 Yes
380 17.1.9 Since {NAME} was 8 years of age have LE1_9 Y12CM 0 No Raw 61 1%
they experienced any of the following? -
Serious physical illness/ injury of a family
member
1 Yes
381 17.1.10 Since {NAME} was 8 years of age have LE1_10_Y12CM 0 No Raw 61 1%
they experienced any of the following? -
Drug taking/ alcoholism in the immediate
family
1 Yes
382 17.1.11 Since {NAME} was 8 years of age have LE1_11_Y12CM 0 No Raw 61 1%
they experienced any of the following? -
Mental illness in the immediate family
1 Yes
383 17.1.12 Since {NAME} was 8 years of age have LE1_12_Y12CM 0 No Raw 61 1%

they experienced any of the following? -
Conflict between parents

1 Yes



LE1_13_Y12CM

17.1.13
385 17.1.14
386 17.1.97
387 17.1.97 1
388
389 17.1.96
390 17.1.98
391 Police Interactions — 18.1

Pirihimana

Since {NAME} was 8 years of age have
they experienced any of the following? -
Parent in prison

Since {NAME} was 8 years of age have
they experienced any of the following? -
Natural disaster

Since {NAME} was 8 years of age have
they experienced any of the following? -
Other disturbing event, please specify

Since {NAME} was 8 years of age have
they experienced any of the following? -
Please specify

LE1_97s_code y12Cm

Since {NAME} was 8 years of age have
they experienced any of the following? -
None of the above

Since {NAME} was 8 years of age have
they experienced any of the following? -
Prefer not to say

In the last 12 months has your child been
in trouble with the police (e.g. youth
justice, diversion)?

LE1_14_Y12CM

LE1_97_Y12CM

LE1_97S_Y12CM

LE1_97S_CODE_Y12CM

LE1_96_Y12CM

LE1_98_Y12CM

PI1_Y12CM

15
16
17
18

19

20
21

22

Yes

No Raw

Yes

No Raw

Yes

Raw

No additional code created: Please refer to Data Coded

User Guide
CHCH earthquake
Death of a pet
Covid19

Exposure to abuse/violence (includes direct
experience)

Christchurch Mosque attack (includes indirect
experience)

Death of special person

Exposure to court proceedings/ jail/ police
involvement (includes direct experience)

Friends or family moving away

No Raw

Yes

No Raw

Yes

Never Raw

1%

61 1%
61 1%
Free-text
information:
Please contact
GUINZ
3884 85%
61 1%
49 1%
194 4%



1

Not in the last 12 months .

2 Once
3 Two or more times
392 Screen-Based Media — 19.1 In your household are there rules about... - TU101_Y12CM 0 No Raw 57 1%
Mata Hunga Papaho What websites, social media, and apps
{Name} can use?
1 Yes
95 This question doesn’t apply to {Name}
393 19.2 In your household are there rules about... - TU102_Y12CM 0 No Raw 57 1%
What games {Name} can play on a
device?
1 Yes
95 This question doesn’t apply to {Name}
394 19.3 In your household are there rules about... - TU103_Y12CM 0 No Raw 57 1%
What TV shows, movies, and videos
{Name} can watch?
1 Yes
95 This question doesn’t apply to {Name}
395 19.4 In your household are there rules about... - TU104_Y12CM 0 No Raw 57 1%
How much time {Name} can spend on a
device or TV? (e.g. how much ‘screentime’
{Name} can have?)
1 Yes
95 This question doesn’t apply to {Name}
396 19.5 In your household are there rules about... - TU105_Y12CM 0 No Raw 57 1%
When {Name} is/are allowed to go on a
device or TV (e.g. only at certain times of
the day, only on certain days, not until
homework is done etc)
1 Yes
95 This question doesn’t apply to {Name}
397 19.6 How often do you feel that your use of a TU113_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 57 1%
screen device (e.g. phone, TV, iPad) gets
in the way of something you are doing or
want to do with {NAME}?
1 Not very often
2 Sometimes
3 Often
4 A lot/always



398 19.7 For each statement select the option that TU114_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 58 1%
is true for {(NAME} in the past month. - It is
hard for {NAME} to stop using screen

devices?
1 A little bit / Occasionally
2 Sometimes
3 Often
4 Always
99 Don’t know
399 19.8 For each statement select the option that TU115_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 58 1%
is true for {(NAME} in the past month. -
Using screen devices is all that {NAME}
seems to think about.
1 A little bit / Occasionally
2 Sometimes
3 Often
4 Always
99 Don’t know
400 19.9 For each statement select the option that TU116_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 58 1%
is true for {NAME?} in the past month. -
{NAMEY}’s screen device use interferes
with family activities.
1 A little bit / Occasionally
2 Sometimes
3 Often
4 Always
99 Don’t know
401 19.1 For each statement select the option that TU117_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 58 1%
is true for {(NAME} in the past month. -
{NAMEY}'s screen device use causes
problems for the family.
1 A little bit / Occasionally
2 Sometimes
3 Often
4 Always
99 Don’t know
402 19.11 For each statement select the option that TU118_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 58 1%

is true for {(NAME} in the past month. -
{NAME} becomes frustrated when they
cannot use screen devices.



1

A little bit / Occasionally

Sometimes

Often

£ CC R \V)

Always
99 Don’t know

403 19.12 For each statement select the option that TU119_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 58 1%
is true for {(NAME} in the past month. -
{NAME} sneaks using screen devices.

1 A little bit / Occasionally
Sometimes

Often

A W DN

Always
99 Don’t know

404 Eating Behaviours - Kai 201 Over a usual week, how many days does EAH35_Y12CM 0 No days Raw 59 1%
{NAME} eat breakfast? ‘Usual’ refers to a
usual school week including the weekend
days.

1 One day
Two days
Three days
Four days
Five days

Six days

~N O o A W DN

Seven days

99 Don’t know

405 20.2 Over a usual week, how many days does EAH18_Y12CM 0 No days Raw 60 1%
{NAME} sit together with family to eat any
main meal? This also includes occasions
when not all members of the family are
present.

1 One day
Two days
Three days
Four days
Five days

Six days

N OO o A W DN

Seven days

99 Don’t know



407 20.4
408 20.5
409 20.6
410 20.7

In the past 12 months, how often has
{NAME} used any of the following food
programmes? - Breakfast programme

In the past 12 months, how often has
{NAME} used any of the following food
programmes? - Fruit in Schools

In the past 12 months, how often has
{NAME} used any of the following food
programmes? - Milk in Schools

In the past 12 months, how often has
{NAME} used any of the following food
programmes? - Free and Healthy School
Lunch programme (Government funded)

In the past 12 months, how often has
{NAME} used any of the following food

EAH36_Y12CM

EAH37_Y12CM

EAH38_Y12CM

EAH39_Y12CM

EAH40_Y12CM

a A~ 0 N a A~ O DN

a B~ W N

99

a A O DN

Never

About once a term or less
About once a month
About once a week

About 2-3 days a week
Every day

Don’t know

Never Raw

About once a term or less
About once a month
About once a week

About 2-3 days a week
Every day

Don’t know

Never Raw

About once a term or less
About once a month
About once a week

About 2-3 days a week
Every day

Don’t know

Never Raw

About once a term or less
About once a month
About once a week

About 2-3 days a week
Every day

Don’t know

Never Raw

1%

62 1%
62 1%
62 1%
62 1%



411 Food Frequency
Questionnaire — Kai
Auau

programmes? - Charitable food
programme (e.g. KidsCan, Eat My Lunch)

How often {NAME} has eaten the
particular food over the past four weeks? -
Citrus fruits, such as oranges, lemons,

FFQ1A_Y12CM

a B~ W N

About once a term or less
About once a month
About once a week

About 2-3 days a week
Every day

Don’t know

Never Raw

68

1%

grapefruit

—

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© O N o O A~ W0 DN

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know

412 21.1.1 Citrus fruits, such as oranges, lemons, FFQ1B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 806 18%
grapefruit - Portion Size

1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a A O DN

4 or more servings

99 Don't know

413 How often {NAME} has eaten the FFQ2A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 69 2%
particular food over the past four weeks -
Apples, pears

1 Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week

3 or 4 times per week

N OO o~ W DN

5 or 6 times per week



8

Once or less per month .

9 2 or 3 times per month
99 Don't know
414 Apples, pears - Portion Size FFQ2B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 497 11%
2 1 serving
3 2 servings
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings
99 Don't know
415 How often {NAME} has eaten the FFQ3A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 71 2%
particular food over the past four weeks -
Bananas
1 Once per day
2 Twice per day
3 3 times per day
4 4+ times per day
5 Once or twice per week
6 3 or 4 times per week
7 5 or 6 times per week
8 Once or less per month
9 2 or 3 times per month
99 Don't know
416 Bananas - Portion Size FFQ3B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 1060 23%
2 1 serving
3 2 servings
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings
99 Don't know
417 How often {NAME} has eaten the FFQ4A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 72 2%
particular food over the past four weeks -
Peaches, nectarines, melon, lychees,
pawpaw
1 Once per day
2 Twice per day
3 3 times per day
4 4+ times per day
5 Once or twice per week



418

419

420

421

Peaches, nectarines, melon, lychees,
pawpaw - Portion Size

21.5 How often {NAME} has eaten the
particular food over the past four weeks -
Strawberries, raspberries, blueberries,
mango, kiwi fruit

21.5.1 Strawberries, raspberries, blueberries,
mango, kiwi fruit - Portion Size

21.6 How often {NAME} has eaten the
particular food over the past four weeks -
Plums, cherries and grapes

FFQ4B_Y12CM

FFQ5A_Y12CM

FFQ5B_Y12CM

FFQ6A_Y12CM

6
7
8
9

99

g © ® N~ o o » w N - o A~ W N

a B~ W N

3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week
Once or less per month
2 or 3 times per month

Don't know

1/2 serving Raw

1 serving
2 servings
3 servings
4 or more servings

Don't know

Never Raw

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week
Once or less per month
2 or 3 times per month

Don't know

1/2 serving Raw

1 serving
2 servings
3 servings
4 or more servings

Don't know

Never Raw

Once per day

2195 48%
73 2%
966 21%
74 2%



2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
99
422 21.6.1 Plums, cherries and grapes - Portion Size FFQ6B_Y12CM 1
2
3
4
5
99
423 21.7 How often {NAME} has eaten the FFQ7A_Y12CM 0
particular food over the past four weeks -
Dried fruits
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
99
424 21.7.1 Dried fruits - Portion Size FFQ7B_Y12CM 1
2
3
4
5
99
425 21.8 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ9A Y12CM 0

{NAME} eaten {VEGETABLE}? - Green

Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week
Once or less per month
2 or 3 times per month

Don't know

1/2 serving Raw
1 serving
2 servings
3 servings
4 or more servings

Don't know

Never Raw

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week
Once or less per month
2 or 3 times per month

Don't know

1/2 serving Raw
1 serving
2 servings
3 servings
4 or more servings

Don't know

Never Raw

1735 38%
74 2%
2729 60%
74 2%



leafy vegetables such as lettuce, cabbage,
bok choy, spinach, brussel sprouts, taro
leaves, pele leaves, puha, or any other
green leafy vegetables

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© 0 N o O A W DN

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know

426 21.8.1 Green leafy vegetables such as lettuce, FFQ9B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 391 9%
cabbage, bok choy, spinach, brussel
sprouts, taro leaves, pele leaves, puha, or
any other green leafy vegetables - Portion
Size

1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a A 0 N

4 or more servings

99 Don't know

427 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ10A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 74 2%
{NAME} eaten {VEGETABLE}? - Peas,
green beans, mushrooms

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© 0 N o o @ W DN

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know

428 Peas, green beans, mushrooms - Portion FFQ10B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 1031 23%
Size

2 1 serving



3

2 servings .
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings
99 Don't know
429 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ11A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 76 2%

{NAME} eaten {VEGETABLE}? - Potatoes,
kumara, pumpkin, yams, taro, sweet
potatoes

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© o0 N o O @~ W N

2 or 3 times per month

(]
©

Don't know

430 Potatoes, kumara, pumpkin, yams, taro, FFQ11B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 285 6%
sweet potatoes - Portion Size

1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a B~ 0 N

4 or more servings

99 Don't know

431 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ12A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 76 2%
{NAME} eaten {VEGETABLE}? - Carrot

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© 0 N o o A W DN

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know



Carrot - Portion Size FFQ12B_Y12CM 1/2 serving 10%

1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a A 0N

4 or more servings

99 Don't know

433 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ13A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 77 2%
{NAME} eaten {VEGETABLE}? - Broccoli
and cauliflower

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© 0 N o o A W DN

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know

434 Broccoli and cauliflower - Portion Size FFQ13B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 816 18%
1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a A 0 N

4 or more servings

99 Don't know

435 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ14A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 77 2%
{NAME} eaten {VEGETABLE}? -
Sweetcorn

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© 0 N o o A wWw DN

2 or 3 times per month



99

Don't know .

436 Sweetcorn - Portion Size FFQ14B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 1715 38%
1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a B~ W0 N

4 or more servings

99 Don't know

437 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ15A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 78 2%
{NAME} eaten {VEGETABLE}? - Peppers
or tomatoes

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© 0 N o o A wWw DN

2 or 3 times per month

©
©

Don't know

438 Peppers or tomatoes - Portion Size FFQ15B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 1305 29%
1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a B~ W N

4 or more servings

99 Don't know

439 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ106A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 79 2%
{NAME} eaten {VEGETABLE}? - Avocado

1 Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week

5 or 6 times per week

o N o O A~ w N

Once or less per month



9

2 or 3 times per month .

99 Don't know
440 Avocado - Portion Size FFQ106B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 1912 42%
2 1 serving
3 2 servings
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings
99 Don't know
441 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ16A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 79 2%

{NAME} eaten {VEGETABLE}? - Hot
chips, French fries, wedges or kumara
chips

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© 0 N o o @ wWw DN

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know

442 Hot chips, French fries, wedges or kumara FFQ16B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 224 5%
chips - Portion Size

2 1 serving
3 2 servings
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings

99 Don't know

443 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ17A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 80 2%
{NAME} eaten {MILK, CHEESE and
YOGHURT]}? - Milk, cheese and yoghurt -
whole or standard milk (dark blue or silver)

1 Once per day
Twice per day

3 times per day

A W DN

4+ times per day



444

445

446

447

Whole or standard milk (dark blue or
silver) - Portion Size

How often in the past 4 weeks has
{NAME} eaten {MILK, CHEESE and

YOGHURT]}? - Reduced fat (light blue)

Reduced fat (light blue) - Portion Size

How often in the past 4 weeks has
{NAME?} eaten {MILK, CHEESE and
YOGHURT}? - Skim or Trim (green or
yellow)

FFQ17B_Y12CM

FFQ19A_Y12CM

FFQ19B_Y12CM

FFQ20A_Y12CM

© 0 N O O

g © ® N~ o o » w N =

a A O DN

Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month
2 or 3 times per month

Don't know

1/2 serving Raw

1 serving
2 servings
3 servings
4 or more servings

Don't know

Never Raw

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week
Once or less per month
2 or 3 times per month

Don't know

1/2 serving Raw
1 serving
2 servings
3 servings
4 or more servings

Don't know

Never Raw

Once per day

712 16%
82 2%
3009 66%
83 2%



Twice per day .

3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© 0 N o o A W DN

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know

448 Skim or Trim (green or yellow) - Portion FFQ20B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 4143 91%
Size

1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a B~ W N

4 or more servings

99 Don't know

449 21.2 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ66A _Y12CM 0 Never Raw 83 2%
{NAME} eaten {MILK, CHEESE and
YOGHURT]}? - Flavoured milk (e.g. hot
chocolate, Nesquick, Milo, Calciyum,
Primo)

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© o0 N o O A W N

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know

450 21.20.1 Flavoured milk (e.g. hot chocolate, FFQ66B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 1397 31%
Nesquick, Milo, Calciyum, Primo) - Portion
Size

1 serving

2 servings

3 servings

a A~ O DN

4 or more servings



99

Don't know .

451 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ21A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 83 2%
{NAME} eaten {MILK, CHEESE and
YOGHURT}? - Soy milk

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© o0 N o O A~ W N

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know

452 Soy milk - Portion Size FFQ21B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 4132 91%
1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a A 0N

4 or more servings

99 Don't know

453 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ22A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 84 2%
{NAME} eaten {MILK, CHEESE and
YOGHURT}? - Other milk (such as rice
milk, or goat’s milk)

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© 00 N o o A w DN

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know

454 Other milk (such as rice milk, or goat’s FFQ22B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 4060 89%
milk) - Portion Size

2 1 serving



3

2 servings .
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings
99 Don't know
455 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ23A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 84 2%

{NAME?} eaten {MILK, CHEESE and
YOGHURT}? - Cheese (including paneer,
cottage cheese)

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© o0 N o O A~ W N

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know

456 Cheese (including paneer, cottage cheese) FFQ23B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 591 13%
- Portion Size

2 1 serving
3 2 servings
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings

99 Don't know

457 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ24A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 84 2%
{NAME} eaten {MILK, CHEESE and
YOGHURT}? - Yoghurt

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© 0 N o o A W DN

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know



458 Yoghurt - Portion Size FFQ24B_Y12CM

459 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ25A_Y12CM
{NAME?} eaten {MILK, CHEESE and
YOGHURT]}? - Ice cream

460 Ice cream - Portion Size FFQ25B_Y12CM
461 21.26 What is {CHILD NAME}'s usual serving of FFQ27A_Y12CM
this food item over the past 4 weeks? -
White bread

g © ® ~ o o » w0 N - o A W N

a A O DN

o N o o A~ W WN

1/2 serving Raw
1 serving
2 servings
3 servings
4 or more servings

Don't know

Never Raw

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week
Once or less per month
2 or 3 times per month

Don't know

1/2 serving Raw
1 serving
2 servings
3 servings
4 or more servings

Don't know

Never Raw

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

1063 23%
85 2%

311 7%
85 2%



9

2 or 3 times per month .

99 Don't know
462 21.26.1 White bread - Portion Size FFQ27B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 1011 22%
2 1 serving
3 2 servings
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings
99 Don't know
463 21.27 What is {CHILD NAMEY}'s usual serving of FFQ28A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 85 2%

this food item over the past 4 weeks? -
High fibre white bread

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© o0 N o o @ W DN

2 or 3 times per month

(]
©

Don't know

464 21.27.1 High fibre white bread - Portion Size FFQ28B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 3065 67%
1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a A 0N

4 or more servings

99 Don't know

465 21.28 What is {CHILD NAMEY}'s usual serving of FFQ29A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 85 2%
this food item over the past 4 weeks? -
Brown bread, whole-meal or whole-grain
bread

1 Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day

Once or twice per week

o g B~ W N

3 or 4 times per week



7

5 or 6 times per week .

8 Once or less per month
9 2 or 3 times per month
99 Don't know
466 21.28.1 Brown bread, whole-meal or whole-grain FFQ29B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 1398 31%
bread - Portion Size
2 1 serving
3 2 servings
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings
99 Don't know
467 21.29 What is {CHILD NAME}'s usual serving of FFQ30A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 85 2%

this food item over the past 4 weeks? -
Roti, naan, pita

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© 0 N o o A W DN

2 or 3 times per month

©
©

Don't know

468 21.29.1 Roti, naan, pita - Portion Size FFQ30B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 1919 42%
1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a B~ W N

4 or more servings

99 Don't know

469 21.3 What is {CHILD NAME}'s usual serving of FFQ31A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 86 2%
this food item over the past 4 weeks? -
Other bread

1 Once per day
Twice per day

3 times per day

A W DN

4+ times per day



5
6
7
8
9
99
470 21.30.1 Other bread - Portion Size FFQ31B_Y12CM 1
2
3
4
5
99
471 21.31 What is {CHILD NAME}'s usual serving of FFQ32A Y12CM 0
this food item over the past 4 weeks? -
Noodles or rice or pasta, rice porridge
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
99
472 21.31.1 Noodles or rice or pasta, rice porridge - FFQ32B_Y12CM 1
Portion Size
2
3
4
5
99
473 21.32 What is {CHILD NAMEY}'s usual serving of FFQ33A_Y12CM 0
this food item over the past 4 weeks? -
Semolina, tapioca, sago
1
2

Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month
2 or 3 times per month

Don't know

1/2 serving Raw
1 serving
2 servings
3 servings
4 or more servings

Don't know

Never Raw

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week
Once or less per month
2 or 3 times per month

Don't know

1/2 serving Raw

1 serving
2 servings
3 servings
4 or more servings

Don't know

Never Raw

Once per day

Twice per day

2496 55%
86 2%
226 5%
89 2%



3 times per day .

4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© o0 N o O @~

2 or 3 times per month

99 Don't know

474 21.32.1 Semolina, tapioca, sago - Portion Size FFQ33B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 4214 93%
2 1 serving
3 2 servings
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings

99 Don't know

475 21.33 What is {CHILD NAME}'s usual serving of FFQ34A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 91 2%
this food item over the past 4 weeks? -
High fibre cereals such as muesli,
porridge, weet-bix, bran-flakes

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© o0 N o o A~ W N

2 or 3 times per month

(]
©

Don't know

476 21.33.1 High fibre cereals such as muesli, FFQ34B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 1145 25%
porridge, weet-bix, bran-flakes - Portion
Size

1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a B~ 0 N

4 or more servings

99 Don't know



478

479

480

21.34

21.341

21.35

21.351

What is {CHILD NAME}'s usual serving of
this food item over the past 4 weeks? -
Other cereals, such as corn flakes, Ricies,
puffed wheat, Nutri-grain etc

Other cereals, such as corn flakes, Ricies,
puffed wheat, Nutri-grain etc - Portion Size

What is {CHILD NAMEY}’s usual serving of
this food item over the past 4 weeks? -
Cakes or biscuits

Cakes or biscuits - Portion Size

FFQ35A_Y12CM

FFQ35B_Y12CM

FFQ37A_Y12CM

FFQ37B_Y12CM

© o0 N o O A~ 0N -

(]
©

g © ® N~ o o » w N -

A 0N

Never

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week
Once or less per month
2 or 3 times per month

Don't know

1/2 serving Raw

1 serving
2 servings
3 servings
4 or more servings

Don't know

Never Raw

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week
Once or less per month
2 or 3 times per month

Don't know

1/2 serving Raw
1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

2%
1465 32%
95 2%
260 6%



5

4 or more servings .

99 Don't know

481 What is {CHILD NAME}'s usual serving of FFQ37AA_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 95 2%
this food item over the past 4 weeks? -
Crackers

—

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© o0 N o O A~ W DN

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know

482 Crackers - Portion Size FFQ37AB_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 702 15%
2 1 serving
3 2 servings
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings

99 Don't know

483 21.37 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ38A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 95 2%
{NAME} eaten {SPREAD}? - Butter
(including semi soft)

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© o0 N o O @~ W N

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know

484 21.37.1 Butter (including semi soft) - Portion Size FFQ38B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 1275 28%

2 1 serving



3

2 servings .
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings
99 Don't know
485 21.38 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ39A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 95 2%

{NAME} eaten {SPREAD}? - Butter and
margarine blend

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© o0 N o O @~ W N

2 or 3 times per month

(]
©

Don't know

486 21.38.1 Butter and margarine blend - Portion Size FFQ39B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 2670 59%
1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a A O DN

4 or more servings

99 Don't know

487 21.39 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ40A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 95 2%
{NAME} eaten {SPREAD}? - Margarine
(any type, e.g. canola, sunflower, olive oil
or rice bran oil based)

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© 0 N o o @ wWw DN

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know



489

490

491

21.391

214

21.401

21.41

Margarine (any type, e.g. canola,
sunflower, olive oil or rice bran oil based) -
Portion Size

How often in the past 4 weeks has
{NAME} eaten {SPREAD}? - Jam, honey
or marmalade

Jam, honey or marmalade - Portion Size

How often in the past 4 weeks has
{NAME} eaten {SPREAD}? - Peanut butter
or nut butters including Nutella

FFQ40B_Y12CM

FFQ43A_Y12CM

FFQ43B_Y12CM

FFQ44A_Y12CM

g © ® N~ o o » @ N - a A~ W N

a B~ W N

99

o N o O A~ w N

1/2 serving

1 serving
2 servings
3 servings
4 or more servings

Don't know

Never Raw

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week
Once or less per month
2 or 3 times per month

Don't know

1/2 serving Raw
1 serving
2 servings
3 servings
4 or more servings

Don't know

Never Raw

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

2810

95

1713

96

62%

2%

38%

2%



9

2 or 3 times per month .

99 Don't know
492 21.411 Peanut butter or nut butters including FFQ44B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 1549 34%
Nutella - Portion Size
2 1 serving
3 2 servings
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings
99 Don't know
493 21.42 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ45A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 98 2%
{NAME} eaten {SPREAD}? - Vegemite or
marmite
1 Once per day
2 Twice per day
3 3 times per day
4 4+ times per day
5 Once or twice per week
6 3 or 4 times per week
7 5 or 6 times per week
8 Once or less per month
9 2 or 3 times per month
99 Don't know
494 21.42.1 Vegemite or marmite - Portion Size FFQ45B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 2649 58%
2 1 serving
3 2 servings
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings
99 Don't know
495 21.43 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ47A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 98 2%
{NAME} eaten {SPREAD}? - Meat,
alternative, proteins, eggs - red meat or
dishes containing red meat-such as beef,
pork, mutton, lamb and goat
1 Once per day
2 Twice per day
3 3 times per day
4 4+ times per day



5 Once or twice per week .
6 3 or 4 times per week
7 5 or 6 times per week
8 Once or less per month
9 2 or 3 times per month
99 Don't know
496 21.43.1 Red meat or dishes containing red meat- FFQ47B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 349 8%
such as beef, pork, mutton, lamb and goat
- Portion Size
2 1 serving
3 2 servings
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings
99 Don't know
497 21.44 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ48A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 98 2%
{NAME} eaten {SPREAD}? - Chicken or
dishes containing chicken-such as chicken
breast, tenderloins, drumsticks, or whole
chickens, but not chicken nuggets or
chicken roll
1 Once per day
2 Twice per day
3 3 times per day
4 4+ times per day
5 Once or twice per week
6 3 or 4 times per week
7 5 or 6 times per week
8 Once or less per month
9 2 or 3 times per month
99 Don't know
498 21.441 Chicken or dishes containing chicken-such FFQ48B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 318 7%
as chicken breast, tenderloins, drumsticks,
or whole chickens, but not chicken
nuggets or chicken roll - Portion Size
2 1 serving
3 2 servings
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings

99 Don't know



21.45 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ50A_Y12CM Never 2%
{NAME} eaten {SPREAD}? - Processed
meats-such as ham, bacon, pastrami,
salami, sausages, chicken nuggets,
luncheon, canned corned beef

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© o0 N o o @ w DN

2 or 3 times per month

(]
©

Don't know

500 21.451 Processed meats-such as ham, bacon, FFQ50B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 489 11%
pastrami, salami, sausages, chicken
nuggets, luncheon, canned corned beef -
Portion Size

1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a B~ W N

4 or more servings

99 Don't know

501 21.46 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ51A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 98 2%
{NAME} eaten {SPREAD}? - Seafood-such
as fish, shellfish, fresh or frozen (do not
include battered/deep fried or canned fish
or seafood)

[N

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© o0 N o O A W N

2 or 3 times per month

(]
©

Don't know

502 21.46.1 Seafood-such as fish, shellfish, fresh or FFQ51B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 1692 37%
frozen (do not include battered/deep fried



or canned fish or seafood) - Portion Size

1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a B~ W N

4 or more servings

99 Don't know

503 21.47 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ52A _Y12CM 0 Never Raw 99 2%
{NAME} eaten {SPREAD}? - Battered or
deep-fried fish or seafood, do not include
battered/deep fried fish bought from the
“Fish and Chip shop”

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© o0 N o O A~ W N

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know

504 21.471 Battered or deep-fried fish or seafood, do FFQ52B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 2496 55%
not include battered/deep fried fish bought
from the “Fish and Chip shop” - Portion
Size

2 1 serving
3 2 servings
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings

99 Don't know

505 21.48 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ53A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 99 2%
{NAME} eaten {SPREAD}? - Processed
such as tinned fish or fish sachets

1 Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week

3 or 4 times per week

N o o A W DN

5 or 6 times per week



8

Once or less per month .

9 2 or 3 times per month
99 Don't know
506 21.48.1 Processed such as tinned fish or fish FFQS53B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 3161 70%
sachets - Portion Size
2 1 serving
3 2 servings
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings
99 Don't know
507 21.49 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ54A _Y12CM 0 Never Raw 99 2%

{NAME} eaten {SPREAD}? - Takeaways
from places like McDonalds, KFC, Burger
King, Pizza shops or fast food outlets,
including Fish and Chip shops

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© o0 N o o @ wWw DN

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
(o]

Don't know

508 21.491 Takeaways from places like McDonalds, FFQ54B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 400 9%
KFC, Burger King, Pizza shops or fast
food outlets, including Fish and Chip
shops - Portion Size

1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a B~ W N

4 or more servings

99 Don't know

509 21.5 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ55A _Y12CM 0 Never Raw 99 2%
{NAME} eaten {SPREAD}? - Alternate
protein such as legumes, nuts (used in a
meal), tofu, textured vegetable protein,
vegetarian sausages or patties

1 Once per day



Twice per day .

3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© 00 N o o A W DN

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know

510 21.50.1 Alternate protein such as legumes, nuts FFQ55B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 2874 63%
(used in a meal), tofu, textured vegetable
protein, vegetarian sausages or patties -
Portion Size

2 1 serving
3 2 servings
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings

99 Don't know

511 21.51 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ56A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 99 2%
{NAME} eaten {SPREAD}? - Eggs

—

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© O N o O A w0 DN

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know

512 21.51.1 Eggs - Portion Size FFQ56B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 700 15%
1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a B~ W N

4 or more servings

99 Don't know



21.52 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ58A_Y12CM Never 2%
{NAME} eaten or drunk {Soft drinks and
snacks? - Soft ‘fizzy’ drinks, such as
lemonade, and cola. This excludes ‘diet’
varieties, energy and sports drinks, fruit
juice, flavoured milks and waters.

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© 0 N o o A W DN

2 or 3 times per month

(o]
©

Don't know

514 21.52.1 Soft ‘fizzy’ drinks, such as lemonade, and FFQ58B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 825 18%
cola. This excludes ‘diet’ varieties, energy
and sports drinks, fruit juice, flavoured
milks and waters. - Portion Size

1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a B~ W N

4 or more servings

99 Don't know

515 21.53 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ60A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 100 2%
{NAME} eaten or drunk {Soft drinks and
snacks? - Fizzy (soft) drinks that don’t
contain sugar (e.g. Coke Zero, Coke No
Sugar, diet varieties)

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© o0 N o O A~ W N

2 or 3 times per month

(]
©

Don't know



21.53.1 Fizzy (soft) drinks that don’t contain sugar FFQ60B_Y12CM 1/2 serving 2754 61%
(e.g. Coke Zero, Coke No Sugar, diet
varieties) - Portion Size

1 serving
2 servings

3 servings

a B~ W0 N

4 or more servings

99 Don't know

517 21.54 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ63A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 102 2%
{NAME} eaten or drunk {Soft drinks and
snacks? - Energy drinks (e.g. Red Bull, V,
Monster)

—_

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week

Once or less per month

© O N o O A W DN

2 or 3 times per month

O
©

Don't know

518 21.54.1 Energy drinks (e.g. Red Bull, V, Monster) - FFQ63B_Y12CM 1 1/2 serving Raw 4282 94%
Portion Size

2 1 serving
3 2 servings
4 3 servings
5 4 or more servings

99 Don't know

519 21.55 How often in the past 4 weeks has FFQ64A_Y12CM 0 Never Raw 102 2%
{NAME} eaten or drunk {Soft drinks and
shacks? - 100% fruit and vegetable juices
and drinks, including freshly squeezed
varieties. This excludes ‘diet’ varieties,
flavoured waters.

1 Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day

4+ times per day

a B~ w0 N

Once or twice per week



520 21.55.1
521 21.56
522 21.56.1
523 21.57

100% fruit and vegetable juices and
drinks, including freshly squeezed
varieties. This excludes ‘diet’ varieties,
flavoured waters. - Portion Size

How often in the past 4 weeks has
{NAME} eaten or drunk {Soft drinks and
snacks? - Other sugary drinks (e.g. Raro,
fruit punch, cordial, sports drinks,
iced/bubble tea, kombucha)

Other sugary drinks (e.g. Raro, fruit punch,
cordial, sports drinks, iced/bubble tea,
kombucha) - Portion Size

How often in the past 4 weeks has
{NAME} eaten or drunk {Soft drinks and

FFQ64B_Y12CM

FFQ59A_Y12CM

FFQ59B_Y12CM

FFQG65A_Y12CM

6
7
8
9

99

g © ® N~ o o » w N = a A~ W N

a A O DN

3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week
Once or less per month
2 or 3 times per month

Don't know

1/2 serving Raw

1 serving
2 servings
3 servings
4 or more servings

Don't know

Never Raw

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week
Once or less per month
2 or 3 times per month

Don't know

1/2 serving Raw

1 serving
2 servings
3 servings
4 or more servings

Don't know

Never Raw

1822 40%
102 2%
2230 49%
102 2%



524

525

526

21.571

21.58

21.58.1

snacks? - Tea and coffee

Tea and coffee - Portion Size

How often in the past 4 weeks has
{NAME} eaten or drunk {Soft drinks and
snacks? - Confectionary, lollies, sweets
and chocolate

Confectionary, lollies, sweets and
chocolate - Portion Size

FFQ65B_Y12CM

FFQ61A_Y12CM

FFQ61B_Y12CM

g © ® N~ o o » @ N - a A~ W N g © ® v~ o a0 » N -

a A W N

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week
Once or less per month
2 or 3 times per month

Don't know

1/2 serving Raw
1 serving
2 servings
3 servings
4 or more servings

Don't know

Never Raw

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week
Once or less per month
2 or 3 times per month

Don't know

1/2 serving Raw

1 serving
2 servings
3 servings

4 or more servings

3504

103

263

77%

2%

6%



99

527

528

529

530

531

532

Hopes and Dreams —
Wawata

21.59

21.59.1

221

22.1.97

22.2

22.2.97

How often in the past 4 weeks has
{NAME} eaten or drunk {Soft drinks and
snacks? - Snacks, such as crisps, corn
chips, similar chips, muesli bars, popcorn,
or nuts as a snack

Snacks, such as crisps, corn chips, similar
chips, muesli bars, popcorn, or nuts as a
shack - Portion Size

What concerns you most about the years
ahead with {NAME}?

What concerns you most about the years
ahead with {NAME}? - Please tell us:

What are you most looking forward to
about the years ahead with {NAME}?

What are you most looking forward to
about the years ahead with {NAME}? -
Please tell us:

FFQ62A_Y12CM

FFQ62B_Y12CM

HD5_Y12CM

HD5S_Y12CM

HD3_Y12CM

HD3S_Y12CM

© 00 N o o @ WO DN -

(o]
©

a B~ W N

97

99

97

99

Don't know

Never Raw

Once per day
Twice per day
3 times per day
4+ times per day
Once or twice per week
3 or 4 times per week
5 or 6 times per week
Once or less per month
2 or 3 times per month

Don't know

1/2 serving Raw

1 serving
2 servings
3 servings

4 or more servings

Don't know

Please tell us: [Free text Raw
response]
Don’t know

Raw

Please tell us: [Free text Raw
response]
Don’t know

Raw

105
253
112
Free-text
information:
Please contact
GUINZ
115
Free-text
information:

Please contact
GUINZ

2%

6%

2%

3%




534

535

536

537

538

1.1.97

1.4.97

22971

Please confirm that your relationship to
{NAME} is - Other (Please specify)

PQ103s_code_y12Cm

IF {NAME} lives any amount of time with
someone else, who else does {NAME} live
with mainly? - Other, please specify

HCI10s_code_y12Cm

Has {NAME} ever been diagnosed by a
doctor with any of the following? - Other
long-term health condition, mental health
condition or disability

DEV10_97s _code_y12Cm

PQ103S_Y12CM

PQ103S_CODE_Y12CM

HCI10S_Y12CM

HCI10S_CODE_Y12CM

DEV10_97S_Y12CM

DEV10_97S_CODE_Y12CM

97

12
97

12
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

No additional code created: Please refer to Data Coded
User Guide
Raw
Boarding School Coded
No additional code created: Please refer to Data
User Guide
Raw
No additional code created: Please refer to Data Coded
User Guide

Non-food allergies

Diseases of the ear and mastoid process (e.g.,
hearing loss, auditory processing disorder)

Diseases of the digestive system (e.g., Coeliac
disease, bowel issues, IBS, Crohn's disease,
constipation, Colitis)

Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases
(e.g., diabetes, cystic fibrosis)

Diseases of the circulatory system (e.g., heart
condition, Long QT syndrome, SVT)

Congenital malformations, deformations and
chromosomal abnormalities (e.g., heart murmur,
VSD, hole in heart, talipes, Down Syndrome)

Diseases of the nervous system (e.g., epilepsy,
Landau Kleffner syndrome, migraines, seizures,
chronic pain, cerebral palsy)

Mental, Behavioural and Neurodevelopmental
disorders (e.g., tic, Tourette's disorder, dyspraxia,
OCD, ODD, SPD)

Diseases of the eye and adnexa (e.g., myopia,
glaucoma, retina dystrophy)

Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and
connective tissue (e.g., arthritis, Severs disease)

Diseases of the respiratory system (e.g., rhinitis,
bronchiectasis, sinus issues)

Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue'

Free-text
information:
Please contact
GUINZ

4544 100%

Free-text
information:
Please contact
GUINZ

4514 99%

Free-text
information:
Please contact
GUINZ

4260 94%



539

540

541

542

543

6.2.97

The last time {NAME} was not able to see
a GP when they needed to, what was the
MAIN reason they weren’t able to see a
GP? - Other, please specify

GP6s_code_y12Cm

Parental warmth

Parental involvement

Parental involvement mean score

* Please refer to the user guide for more information on all derived variables.
** The percentage missing is calculated as follows: (number of missing responses to a particular item)/ (number of participants who answered at least one item within the questionnaire).

24

25

26

27
28

29

GP6S_Y12CM

GP6S_CODE_Y12CM 8

97

PAR_WAR_Y12CM

PAR_INV_Y12CM

PARENTINVOL_MEAN_Y12CM

(e.g., urticaria, dermatitis, psoriasis)

Diseases of the genitourinary system (e.g.,
kidney disease, Nephrotic syndrome,
endometriosis, UTI)

Diseases of the blood and blood-forming organs
and certain disorders involving the immune
mechanism (e.g., anaemia, blood deficiencies)

Symptoms, signs and abnormal clinical and
laboratory findings, not elsewhere classified

Neoplasms (cancer, spinal cord lipoma)

Certain infectious and parasitic diseases (e.g.,
glandular fever)

Injury, poisoning and certain other consequences

of external causes

Covid related

Decided GP visit not required (i.e., symptoms
were mild/child recovered so not needed)

No additional code created: Please refer to Data
User Guide

Raw

Coded

Derived

Derived

Derived

Free-text
information:
Please contact
GUINZ

4483 99%

Continuous 44 1%
variable: Please
see data profile

Continuous 40 1%
variable: Please
see data profile

Continuous 40 1%
variable: Please
see data profile



